CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION NEVADA LODE MINING CLAIM

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Undersigned hereby certifies that he has caused to be located the DL 11 Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter section(s) of Section(s) SW1 33 6 NW1 33
, Township 19 (North, Sountly), Range 52 East, MDB&M, in Eureka County, Nevada, on the 17 day of March , 1986.
The name and mailing address of the locator is:
Lester A. Bisoni, Box 184, Eureka, NV 89316 Mary M. Bisoni, Box 152, Eureka, NV 89316
The claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 20 feet are claimed in a North direction and 1480 feet in a South direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the North to the South direction.
The number, location and description of each side center or corner monument is as follows:
Location Description
No. 1: NW Cor. 4' x 4" PVC No. 2: NE Cor. 4' x 4" PVC No. 3: E.Side Cent. 4' x 4" PVC No. 4: SE Cor. 4' x 4" PVC No. 5: SW Cor. 4' x 4" PVC No. 6: W.Side Cent. 4' x 4" PVC
As erected on the ground, each side center or corner monument is marked as described above by Paint on posts (e.g., metal tags, paint on posts, etc.) The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.
DATED this 12th day of June , 198 6.
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:
By Scott L. Jenkins Agent) Scott L. Jenkins All Page Page Page Page Page Page Page Page

103241 CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION NEVADA LODE MINING CLAIM

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

	ersigned hereby				
Tocated	the <u>DL 12</u> ng quarter secti	Lode	Mining Claim	in the	
				(North.	
Strautche) .	Range 52	East. MDB&M.	in Eureka	(
County,	Range 52 Nevada, on the		March	, 198 ₆ .	
			_^		
The nam	e and mailing ad	ldress of the lo	ocator is:		
			(\		
		, Box 184, Eureka		-	
	Mary M. Bisoni.	Box 152. Eureka.	NV 89316	-	
		•		-	
The cla	im is approximat	celv 1500	feet long and	600 _ feet	
wide, s	uch that 1480 0 feet in a	feet are claim	med in a Nort	n direction	
and $\underline{}$	o feet in a	_south direc	tion from the p	oint of	
discove	ry (monument of	location), at	which the Notic	e of Location	
was pos	ted, together wi	th <u>300</u> fee	t on each side	of the	
monumen	t of location and of the lode or w	na center line	or the Claim.	The general	
course directi		ein is lion in	e North to	THE SOUTH	
4116001	on.				
The num	ber, location as	nd description	of each side of	enter or	
corner	monument is as	Collows:		11.000	
		1			
	Location /	Description	\ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		41 40 404	\ .		
No. 1:	NW Cor.	4' x 4" PVC			
No. 2:	E.Side Cent.	4" x 4" PVC	_		
No. 3: No. 4:	SE Cor.	4 x 4" PVC			
No. 5:	SW Cor.	4 x 4" PVC			
No. 6:	W.Side Cent.	4' x 4" PVC	/ 		
As erec	ted on the group	nd, each side c	enter or corne		
marked	as described abo	ove by Paint on	posts	(e.g.,	
metal t	ags, paint on p	osts, etc.)			
Mh a tra s	k of location c	anniated of bal	ing a glaim ma	n se provided	
in N.R.	S. 517.040.	DUSING OF MAK	ing a craim may	p as provided	
<i>*</i>	5. 52.10.0.	. \	\		
DATED t	his <u>12th</u> day	of June	, 198 6.		
		1	<u> </u>	ુ જે ા	n
SIGNATU	RE OF LOCATOR:	/ /			3
	\ \	\	* 具層器		3
<u>Lester A</u>	. Bisoni & Mary M.	<u>Bisoni</u>	# S &	OFFICIAL OCE	₹
ву 5	ST C. JENKI		_ <u>%</u> @		<u>-</u>
Age	int) Scott L. Jei	king -	73 55 €	₩ 2 %3	7
\a.		11112	। ਮੁਮੂਨ		≟
1			; <u>2</u> 6	SS	Ę
74	/	/	i l'i ĝ	စ္ဆို မ	"
700			: 20	ان ف الله	₹
No. 1		DOOK LE PLOCO	~ C		

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION NEVADA LODE MINING CLAIM

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Undersigned hereby certifies that he has caused to be located the DL 14 Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter section(s) of Section(s) NW & 33, SW 28 (North,
, Township 19 (North, South), Range 52 East, MDB&M, in Eureka County, Nevada, on the 17 day of March , 1986.
The name and mailing address of the locator is:
Lester A. Bisoni, Box 184, Eureka, NV 89316 Mary M. Bisoni, Box 152, Eureka, NV 89316
The claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 1480 feet are claimed in a North direction and 20 feet in a South direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the North to the South direction.
The number, location and description of each side center or corner monument is as follows:
<u>Location</u> <u>Description</u>
No. 1: NW Cor. 4' x 4" PVC
No. 2: NE Cor. 4' x 4" PVC No. 3: E.Side Cent. 4' x 4" PVC
No. 4: SE Cor. 4' x 4" PVC
No. 5: SW Cor. 4' x 4" PVC
No. 6: W.Side Cent. 4' x 4" PVC
As erected on the ground, each side center or corner monument is marked as described above by Paint on posts (e.g., metal tags, paint on posts, etc.) The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided
in N.R.S. 517.040.
DATED this 12th day of June , 1986.
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: Lester A. Bisoni & Mary M. Bisoni Lester A. Bisoni & Mary M. Bisoni
By Scott L. Jenkins Lester A. Bisoni & Mary M. Bisoni (Agent) Scott L. Jenkins
3: 39 SECONDS AGE 13CC CONSOS AGE 13CC CONTOS AGE 13CC

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION NEVADA LODE MINING CLAIM

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Unde	ersigned hereby the <u>DL 15</u> ng quarter secti	certifies	that he Lode Mi	has caus	sed to be im in the	e e	
following	ng quarter secti	on(s) of S	ection(s) <u>NM 7 (</u>	33	orth,	_
South	Range 52	, Tow East, MD	B&M. in	Fureka	,,	,	
County.	Nevada, on the	17 day	Of Ma	rch		198 ₆	-
					N		
The name	e and mailing ad				\		•
	<u>Lester A. Bisoni</u>				-		
	<u>Mary M. Bisoni.</u>	<u> Box 152. Eur</u>	eka, NV	89316	-\		
				-	-		
The cla	im is approximat	elv 1500	feet	long and	1 600	fe	et '
wide. si	uch that 20	feet are	claimed	in a	orth di	rectio	n –
and 14	so feet in a	South d	lirection	from the	e point	of	
discove	180 feet in a ry (monument of	location).	at which	h the No	tice of	Locati	on
was nos	ted, together wi	th and	feet or	each si	de of th	e	
monumen	t of location an	d center 1	ine of	the Claim	. The q	eneral	
course	of the lode or v	ein is fro	m the	North t	o the soi	ıth	
directi			The state of the s		V		
						N	
The num	ber, location an	d descript	ion of	each side	center	OF	
corner	monument is as f	ollows:	7		1	- N.	
			N		- N	- N	
	Location /	Description	on \		16	\. ·	٧.
		/	N 1			N	7
No. 1:	NW Cor.	4' x 4" P					- /
No. 2:	NE Cor.	4' x 4" P					•
No. 3:	E.Side Cent.	4' x 4" P					-
No. $4:$	SE Cor.	4' x 4" P	/C /				-
No. 5:	SW Cor.	4' x 4" P					-
No. 6:	W.Side Cent.	4" x 4" P	/C				-
	ted on the groun	.a	dalaant	or or cor	DAT MAN	ment :	i e
As erec	as described abo	io, each Si	int on pos	et Or COL	ner mone	(e.	
marked	as described abo ags, paint on po	ste etc	the on pos	SLS	 -	—,,,,,	.,
metal t	aga, parme on po	303, 000.	Market Comment				
The Wor	k of location co	nsisted of	f making	a claim	map as c	rovid	edi
	S. 517.040.	morocca o.			I		
/··· ·····	D. 311.010.	\ \ \	. \				
DATED t	his <u>12th</u> day	OF June	1 1	, 198	6.		
		Jane	1)	<u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>		
SIGNATU	RE OF LOCATOR:	\				∞,	10 h- 2
		\	70"		<u> </u>	6	
Lester A	. Bisoni & Mary M.	Risoni		10 E		<u></u>	洋技等
		T - T -		74 h	1 (653) T	Ħ	- B 8
Ву ≤	DY C. JENK	(C)		وري ا	불은답	21 NN 198	大庆
(Age	nt) Scott L. Jer	kins				• •	۽ ڇا"ا
1		/ /		Ň		נד	2 P. F
The same of the sa		/ /		: 1	KG#8	(~)	深.
The State of the S		/		: L	28.50	• •	11.#~ {
W. "					ယဋ္ဌိဋ္ဌိ	ယ	
N				i 3	₹ 7	9	II-W
1966							

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION NEVADA LODE MINING CLAIM

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

located the <u>DL 16</u> following quarter section(s	ifies that he has caused to be Lode Mining Claim in the b) of Section(s) NW4 33 6 SW4 28
Switch), Range 52 Ea County, Nevada, on the 17	, Township 19 (North, ast, MDB&M, in Eureka day of March , 1986.
The name and mailing address	ss of the locator is:
	x 184, Eureka, NV 89316 152, Eureka, NV 89316
discovery (monument of local was posted, together with monument of location and company)	et are claimed in a North direction the point of the character of the point of the point of the side of the character line of the Claim. The general is from the North to the South
The number, location and docorner monument is as follows:	escription of each side center or ows:
<u>Location</u> <u>Des</u>	cription
No. 2: NE Cor. 4' No. 3: E.Side Cent. 4' No. 4: SE Cor. 4' No. 5: SW Cor. 4' No. 6: W.Side Cenc. 4'	x 4" PVC x 4" PVC x 4" PVC x 4" PVC x 4" PVC x 4" PVC
As erected on the ground, marked as described above metal tags, paint on posts	each side center or corner monument is by Paint on posts (e.g., , etc.)
The work of location consi in N.R.S. 517.040.	sted of making a claim map as provided
DATED this 12th day of	
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:	1. 98 T
Lester A. Bisoni & Mary M. Biso	BUOK 14-5 BUOK 14-5 BUOK 14-5 BUOK 14-5 BUOK 14-5 FILE NO. FILE NO. FILE NO.
By (Agent) Scott L. Jenkins	

103245
CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION
NEVADA LODE MINING CLAIM

TO WHOM IT MAY CONC	ERN	•
---------------------	-----	---

The Unde	ersigned hereby the DL 17	certifies t	hat he has Lode Mining	caused to l	be he	
followia	the <u>DL 17</u> ng quarter secti	on(s) of Se	ction(s) N	Eት 32 & NWት 3	3 North	_
South).	Range 52	East, MDB	SMIP 19 SMI in Euro	eka	MOL CITY	
County,	Nevada, on the	day	of March		, 198 ₆	
The name	e and mailing ad	dress of th	e locator i	s:		•
	Lester A. Bisoni Mary M. Bisoni,					
	Mary M. Bisoni,	BOX 152, Eure	Ka. NV 89116			
The cla	im is approximat	ely 1500	feet_lon	g and	f.	eet ·
wide, s	uch that 20 80 feet in a	feet are c	laimed in a	North d	irection	on
discove	ry (monument of	location).	at which th	e Notice of	Locat	ion
was pos	ry (monument of ted, together wi	th 300	feet on eac	h side of t	he	
monumen	t of location an of the lode or v	d center li	ne of the C	laim. The	qenera.	1
directi		ern 12 From	Life North	II CO LITE S	ou <u>cn</u>	
The num	ber, location an	d descripti	on of each	side center	OF	
corner	monument is as f	ollows:	****		1	
	Location	Description		1		
No. 1:	NW Cor.	4' x 4" PVC	76 16	<u>.</u>		- >
No. 2: No. 3:	NE Cor. E.Side Cent.	4' x 4" PVC			-	-/
No. 4:	SE Cor.	4' x 4" PVC		 		
NO. 5:	Sw Cor.	4' x 4" PVC				_
	W.Side Cent.	4' x 4" PVC				_
As erec	ted on the groun	nd, each sid	le center or	corner mor	nument	is
marked metal t	as described abo ags, paint on po	ove by Pain osts, etc.)	t on posts		(e.	9.,
A STATE OF THE STA	k of location co	C	making a cl	laim map as	provid	led
in N.R.	s. 517.040.),,,515000 GI			•	
DATED t	his <u>12th</u> day	of June		198 <u>6</u> .		
SIGNATU	RE OF LOCATOR:	\	$\backslash \rangle$			
Lester A	. Bisoni & Mary M.	Bisoni		₹Ţ	86	#####################################
	SON C. JENK			T T	NAF 98	A LORD
(Age	ent) Scott L. Jer	nkins		299 97 299 97	$\stackrel{-}{\sim}$	7 0 A
1		/ /		73 1 5 Em	σ	128 E
- N	/	/ /			(~)	£ 8 8
V .				1 2882	5.5	
The same					ပ္	19.5
The Parket of th		DOOK I I S P	ICE 3 G Q			• -

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION NEVADA LODE MINING CLAIM

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Undersigned hereby certifies that he has caused to be located the DL 18 Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter section(s) of Section(s) NEW 32 & SEW 29 & SWW 28 & NWW 33 , Township 19 (North, SWNLTW), Range 52 East, MDB&M, in Eureka County, Nevada, on the 17 day of March , 198 6.	
The name and mailing address of the locator is:	
Lester A. Bisoni, Box 184, Eureka, NV 89316 Mary M. Bisoni, Box 152, Eureka, NV 89316	
The claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 1480 feet are claimed in a North direction and 20 feet in a South direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the North to the South direction.	
The number, location and description of each side center or corner monument is as follows:	
<u>Location</u> <u>Description</u>	
No. 1: NW Cor. 4' x 4" PVC No. 2: NE Cor. 4' x 4" PVC No. 3: E.Side Cent. 4' x 4" PVC No. 4: SE Cor. 4' x 4" PVC No. 5: SW Cor. 4' x 4" PVC No. 6: W.Side Cent. 4' x 4" PVC	
As erected on the ground, each side center or corner monument is marked as described above by Paint on posts (e.g., metal tags, paint on posts, etc.)	
The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.	
DATED this 12th day of June , 1986.	
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: Lester A. Bisoni & Mary M. Bisoni By Sol C. Deucle	
Lester A. Bisoni & Mary M. Bisoni	Ë
	<u>-</u>
(Agent) Scott L. Jenkins	REQUESTOF

BOOK 1 45 PAGE 3 7 0

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION NEVADA LODE MINING CLAIM

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Undersigned hereby certifies that he has caused to be located the DL 35 Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter section(s) of Section(s) SE\$ 33 & SW\$ 33 . Township 19 (North, Skutch), Range 52 East, MDB&M, in Eureka
South, Range 52 East, MDB&M, in Eureka County, Nevada, on the 17 day of March 1986.
The name and mailing address of the locator is: Lester A. Bisoni, Box 184, Eureka, NV 89316 Mary M. Bisoni, Box 152, Eureka, NV 89316
The claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 20 feet are claimed in a North direction and 1480 feet in a South direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the North to the South direction.
The number, location and description of each side center or corner monument is as follows:
<u>Location</u> <u>Description</u>
No. 1: NW Cor.
marked as described above by Paint on posts (e.g., metal tags, paint on posts, etc.)
The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.
DATED this 12th day of June , 1986.
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:
Lester A. Bisoni & Mary M. Bisoni By Soni R. R. Soni R. S
By (Agent) Scott L. Jenkins
P 3: 39 P 3: 39 P 3: 39 P 3: 39
BOOK 45 PAGE 37

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION NEVADA LODE MINING CLAIM

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

	ersigned hereby the DL 37	certifies that Lode	he has caus	ed to be	
followi	ng quarter sect	ion(s) of Section	n(s) SE's 33	m III Cite	
0		, Township East, MDB&M,	19	(North	,
Σαμπαι, County	Nevada on the	East, MDB&M, 17 day of _	in <u>Eureka</u>	100	
country,	Mevada, On the	day of	March	, 198	<u>6</u> •
The name	e and mailing a	dress of the lo	cator is:		•
	Lester A. Bison	i, Box 184, Eureka,	NV 89316		
	Mary M. Bisoni,	Box 152. Eureka. N	V 89316.		
					
The cla	im is approxima	tely <u>1500</u> f	eet long and	600	feet
wide, s	uch that 20	teet are claim	edina No	rth direct:	ion
discove	ry (monument of	South direct	lon from the	point of	tion
was pos	ted, together w	location), at with 300 feet	on each sid	e of the	CION
monumen	t of location as	nd center line o	i the Claim.	The genera	al
course	of the lode or	vein is from the	North to	the South	
directi-	on.			\ \	
The num	ber, location a	nd description o	f each side	center or	
corner	monument is as	follows:	L Cucii 5100	Center or	
	Location	<u>Description</u>			N
No. 1:	NW Cor.	4' x 4" PVC			N
No. 2:	NE Cor.	4' x 4" PVC			_
No. 3:	E.Side Cent.	4' x 4" PVC		,0	
No. 4:	SE Cor.	41 x 4" PVC			_
No. 5: No. 6:	SW Cor.	4' x 4" PVC			_
NO. 0:	W.Side Cent.	4' x 4" PVC			_
As erec	ted on the grou	nd, each side ce	nter or corn	er monument	is
marked .	as described ab	ove by Paint on	posts	(e	·9·,
metal t	ags, paint on p	osts, etc.)			
The wor	k of location c	onsisted of maki	ng a claim m	ap as provi	ded
in N.R.	S. 517.040.			•	
D					
DATED t	his <u>12th</u> day	or <u>June</u>	, 198 <u>6</u>	.·	
SIGNATU	RE OF LOCATOR:		/	_ ∞	동눈종
		\ \ \		6년 -	51.8
<u>Lester A</u>	. Bisoni & Mary M.	Bisoni .	: 	86 JUN 12	
R., <		1 5	→ 🕍	2012 E	EN 50
By Age	nt) Scott L. Jei	Kins	ر ا ن	22.0	
	. Stock E. Jei	IREIIS	75/0		95.50
N	/	/	, i		<u></u>
The same of		/	12	ဗ္ဗိန္ဂ် ^တ ယ	175°
The same of		/	: [~		P. H

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION NEVADA LODE MINING CLAIM

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Unde located	rsigned hereby the <u>DL ³⁹</u> g quarter section	certifies that Lode	he has caus Mining Clai	ed to be m in the	
		. Township	19	(North	,
	Range 52 Nevada, on the	East, MDB&M,	in <u>Eureka</u> March	, 198	<u>6 ·</u>
The name	and mailing ad	dress of the lo	cator is:		•
	Lester A. Bisoni Mary M. Bisoni,	, Box 184, Eureka Box 152, Eureka, 1		_	
wide, su and 14 discover was post monument	m is approximated that 20 480 feet in a y (monument of ed, together with of location and the lode or von.	feet are claim <u>South</u> direct location), at w th <u>sho</u> feet d center line o	ed in a <u>No</u> ion from the which the Not on each sid of the Claim	rth direct: point of ice of Locale of the The gener	tion
The numb	per, location an monument is as f	d description o	of each side	center or	
No. 2: No. 3: No. 4: No. 5:	NW Cor. NE Cor. E.Side Cent. SE Cor. SW Cor. W.Side Cent.	# x 4" PVC 4' x 4" PVC			<u> </u>
marked a	ted on the groun as described abo ags, paint on po	ve by Paint on	posts	ner monument (e	is .g.,
	c of location co 5. 517.040.	nsisted of mak	ing a claim	map as provi	.ded
DATED th	nis <u>12th</u> day	of <u>June</u>	, 198_	٤٠	
SIGNATUR	RE OF LOCATOR:	\setminus		8	30
Lester A.	Bisoni & Mary M.	<u>Bisoni</u>		Se Jun 12	
By Ager	nt) Scott L. Jen		S. 7	≤÷_20	N K
			5	P 3: 3	age 37

300K | 45 PAGE 373

The Undersigned hereby certifies that he has caused to be located the DL 41 Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter section(s) of Section(s) SEL 33

Township 19 (Not

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION NEVADA LODE MINING CLAIM

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

rottowing quarter section(s) of Section(s		_
South), Range 52 East, MDB&M, in	19 (North,	
County, Nevada, on the 17 day of Mai	Eureka	. .
		•
The name and mailing address of the locat	or is:	•
Tankan N. m.		
Lester A. Bisoni, Box 184, Eureka. NV	89316	
Mary M. Bisoni, Box 152, Eureka, NV 8	39316	
		
The claim is approximately 1500 feet	long and 600 fee	et .
wide, such that 20 feet are claimed	in a North direction	3
wide, such that 20 feet are claimed and 1480 feet in a south direction discovery (monument of location), at which	from the point of	
Was nosted, together with	n the Notice of Location	מכ
was posted, together with 300 feet on monument of location and center line of the location and	each side of the	
course of the lode or vein is from the	North to the court	
direction.	MOTER CO CITE SOREII	-
The number, location and description of each	ach side center or	
corner monument is as follows:		
Location Description		
<u>Location</u> <u>Description</u>		
No. 1: NW Cor. 4' x 4" PVC		N
No. 2: NE Cor. 4' x 4" PVC		
No. 3: E.Side Cent. 4' x 4" PVC		
No. 5: SW Cor. 4' x 4" PVC No. 6: W.Side Cent 4' x 4" PVC		
No. 6: W.Side Cent. 4' x 4" PVC		
As erected on the ground, each side center	F OF COTOOF Monument is	_
marked as described above by Paint on post	s (e a	5
metal tags, paint on posts, etc.)		• ,
The work of location consisted of making	a claim map as provided	Ė
in N.R.S. 517.040.		
DATED this 12th day of June	100	
Title day of June	, 198 <u>_6</u> .	
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:	~	
	<u> </u>	54 3
Lester A. Bisoni & Mary M. Bisoni		흕된축
BY SON C. SENCIN		₹ 23
(Agent)	86 JUN 12 OFFICIAL FILE NO. 1 FILE NO. 2 FILE ST.	
(Agent) Scott L. Jenkins		
		85.0 85.0
/ /	Nege	
	၂ ဇြန္တိုင္ရွိ" ယ	تِّحالیا
	ا ص ﴿ ﴿ اللهِ	HI. H

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION NEVADA LODE MINING CLAIM

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Undersigned hereby certifies th located the <u>DL 43</u> L following quarter section(s) of Sec	at he has caused to be ode Mining Claim in the
Towns	hin SET 33 & SWT 34
, Towns Sankth), Range 52 East, MDB& County, Nevada, on the 17 day o	M 19 (NOTER,
County, Nevada, on the 12 day of	f Eureka
day 0	f March , 1986.
The name and mailing address of the	locator is:
Lester A. Bisoni, Box 184, Euro	eka. NV 89316
Mary M. Bisoni. Box 152. Eurek	a. MV 89316
	1. 114 113.111
	
The claim is approximately 1500	feet long and see feet
wide, such that 20 feet are of	
wide, such that 20 feet are cl	North direction
and 1480 feet in a South dir	ection from the point of
GISCOVELY (MONUMENT OF TOCATION) A	t which the Notice of technics
monument of location and center lin	e of the Claim The general
course of the lode of vein is from	the North to the South
direction.	55 tile 350til
The number location and describes	
The number, location and description corner monument is as follows:	n of each side center or
corner monument is as follows:	
<u>Location</u> <u>Description</u>	
No. 1: NW Cor. 4' x 4" PVC	
No. 2: NE Cor. 4' x 4" PVC	
No. 3: E.Side Cent. 4' x 4" PVC	
No. 5: SW Cor. 4' x 4" PVC	
No. 6: W.Side Cent. 4' x 4" PVC	
As erected on the ground, each side	center or corner menument in
marked as described above by Paint	center of corner mondment is
marked as described above by Paint metal tags, paint on posts, etc.)	on posts (e.g.,
metal tags, parit on posts, etc.)	
The work of location consisted of main N.R.S. 512,040	aking a claim map as provided
in N.R.S. 517.040.	
DATED this <u>12th</u> day of _{June}	100 .
Title and Title	, 198 <u>_6</u> .
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:	
DIGINITURE OF LOCATOR:	
	Tm 60 51 kg
<u>Lester A. Bisoni & Marv M. Bisoni</u>	カカ光質 プン 合作品
By Scor C. SENCIPA	a <u>2</u> @≨2 2. [6]€
(Agent) Scott L. Jenkins	TELECTOR STATE OF THE SECOND STATE OF THE SECO
(Agent) Scott L. Jenkins	TENE C. NE>
	M POPER TO THE TANK TO THE TAN
\ / /	
_ / /	
_ / /	M ≥ ≥ 2
	i i » co Mi s
	• •

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION NEVADA LODE MINING CLAIM

		NEVADA LODE MINING CLAIM	
TO WHO!	M IT MAY CONCE	RN:	
The Uncleated follow:	ing quarter se	by certifies that he has FR Lode Mining ction(s) of Section(s) NW1	Claim in the
South	, Range 52	Township 18 East, MDB&M, in Eure	(North,
County	, Nevada, on t	he 17 day of March	, 198 ₆ .
	me and mailing	address of the locator is	
	<u>Lester A. Bis</u>	soni, Box 184, Eureka, NV 8931	6
	<u>Mary M. Bisor</u>	ni. Box 152, Eureka. NV 89316	
			\\
wide, s and <u>6</u> discove was pos monumen	such that 20 80 feet in ery (monument of together nt of location of the lode o	mately 700 feet long feet are claimed in a a South direction from of location), at which the with 150 feet on each and center line of the Cl r vein is from the North	North direction the point of Notice of Location side of the
The nur	mber, location	and description of each s	ido contor er
corner	monument is a	s follows:	ide center of
	Location	Description	
No. 1:	NW Cor.	4' x 4" PVC	\ >
No. 2:	NE Cor.	4" x 4" PVC	/
No. 3:	E.Side Cent.	4' x 4" PVC	
No. 4:	SE Cor.	41 x 4" PVC	
No. 5:	SW Cor.	4' x 4" PVC	
No. 6.	M Cido Cont	All III All Blue	

As erected on the ground, each side center or corner monument is marked as described above by Paint on posts (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts, etc.)

The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.

DATED this 12th day of June , 198 6

SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:

Lester A. Bisoni & Mary M. Bisoni

By (Agent) Scott L. Jenkins

86 JUN 12 P 3: 3:

PECORDED AT REQUEST OF DOOK 145 PAGE 376

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION NEVADA LODE MINING CLAIM

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

followin	ersigned hereby the <u>DL 45</u> ig quarter secti		ode Minin	g Claim in	o be the	
	Range <u>52</u> Nevada, on the	, Towns	hip	9	(North	
SOUTH ,	Range 52	East, MDB&	M, in Et	reka		
country,	Nevada, on the	17 day o	f <u>March</u>	-	, 198	6.
	and mailing ac					
		erens or flie	TOCALOI	12:		
	Lester A. Bisoni	. Box 184. Fur	eka MV 80	216		
	Mary M. Bisoni,	Box 152. Eurek	a. MV 9931	6		
	m is approximated that 1480 feet in a y (monument of					
was post	ed. together wi	th 5ma f	eet on ea	ah cida a£	+ h -	
monument	; or location ar	d center lin	e of the	Claim Th	- 4000	a 1
Course o	or the rode of A	ein is from	the Nor	th to the	South	-
direction	n.				<u>Doctil</u>	
mt				The state of the s	*	
The numb	er, location an	d descriptio	n of each	side cent	er or	
COLUET I	onument is as f	ollows:		N	1	
	Location	Description	\			March 1988
No. 1:	NW Cor.	4' x 4" PVC	1		1	2
	NE Cor.	4" x 4" PVC				_
No. 3:	E.Side Cent. SE Cor.	4' x 4" PVC				_
No. $4:$	SE Cor.	4' x 4" PVC	7	 -		
No. 5:		4' x 4" PVC	1			_
No. 6:	W.Side Cent.	4' x 4" PVC	/			
30 0000			_			
marked a	ed on the groun	d, each side	center o	r corner w	onument	
metal ta	s described abo gs, paint on po	ctc of V	on posts		(e.	·9·,
mecur cu	321 barne on ho	sts, etc.;				
The work in N.R.S	of location co. 517.040.	nsisted of m	aking a c	laim map a	s provid	ied
DATED th	is <u>12th</u> day	of June	<u> </u>	198 <u>6</u> .		
SIGNATUR	E OF LOCATOR:	\ \	/	_	09	
Lester A.	Risoni & Mary M.			2.4. 2.4. 3.4.4.4. 3.4.4. 3.4.4. 3.4.4. 3.4.4. 3.4.4. 3.4.4. 3.4.4. 3.4.4. 3.4.4. 3.4.4. 3.4.4. 3.4.4. 3.4.4. 3.4.4. 3.4.4. 3.4.4. 3.4.4. 3.4.	=	RECORD Homes EGOK_L
By	DA C. Serve			3 E B 2 E	Z	
(Agen	t) Scott L. Jeni	ins		ო ელე≨	73:	K 100
N	/				•	I A
1	/	/		<u> </u>	ס	統얼동
The same of		/		NO.	ယ	. KK E
		r				1915 S
The State of the S				 	-0	465
The State of the S		- 4 - 4 4	NCCO	77	<u> </u>	. I
-		800K I	45 PAGE 3	<i>t</i> 1		
					•	
ro.					r	-

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION NEVADA LODE MINING CLAIM

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Unde	rsigned hereby certi	fies that	he has	caused to	be	
Located	the Dr. 46 FR	TOde	Minina	Claim in (the	
COTTOMIU	g quarter section(s)	of Section	1(s) N	W1x 3		
7 h \	Range 52 Eas Nevada, on the 17	, Township		18	(North,	,
XXXXXXXXXX	Kange 52 Eas	t, MDB&M, i	in Eure	eka		
county,	Nevada, on the 17	_ day of	March		, 198	6.
				273		_
ine name	and mailing address	or the loc	ator i	5:		
			\ \	\		
	Lester A. Bisoni, Box	<u>184. Eureka.</u>	NV 893	6		
	Mary M. Bisoni, Box 15	<u>2. Eureka. N</u>	/ <u>89316</u>	<u> </u>		
						
Pho clai	m is approvimately	700 £-		.\\		
nide crar	m is approximately		er rond	g and <u>60</u>	ç . !	eet
and co	ch that 20 feet	are craime	a in a	North (urecti	.on
liscover	y (monument of locat	n ultecti	ion rroi	a the point	C OI	
Jac Doet	y (monument of locat	ion), at wi	iien the	s Notice of	Locat	lion
nonument	ed, together with of location and cen	300 reer	on eaci	n side or i	ine	. 1
CONTRA	f the lode or vein i	cer line of	. the C	laim. The	genera	11
lirectio	r the lode of Aelu 1	s from the	North	to the s	outh	
11160110					No.	
Pha numb	or loophin and di-			The state of the s	The same	
THE HOME	er, location and des	cription of	each :	side cente	ror	
orner m	onument is as follow	5:		- N	796	
		· \			. "	No.
	<u>Location</u> <u>Descr</u>	iption			The same of the sa	74
to 1.	NW Cor. 4' x	All pur			The same of the sa	- 5
		4" PVC			76	
		4" PVC			- 1	<u> </u>
		4" PVC				
		4" PVC				
_		4" PVC				<u> </u>
lo. 6:	W.Side Cent. 4' x	4" PVC				<u> </u>
						_
s erect	ed on the ground, ea	ch side cer	nter or	corner mos	nument	is
narked a	s described above by	Paint on p	osts		(e.	· g · ,
netal ta	gs, paint on posts,	etc.)		-		
		- N				
he work	of location consist	ed of makir	ıga cla	aim map as	provid	ied
n N.R.S	. 517.040.					
		1	W.			
ATED th	is <u>12th</u> day of J_0	ine	1	198 <u>6</u> .		
	\ \ \	1	7			
IGNATUR	E OF LOCATOR:		<i>P</i>	I 70	\$	ω h- ∞
	\ \			ન ના ટે ંફ્રે		816
ester A.	Bisoni & Mary M. Bisoni			그 등 등록을	MAR	준탈홍
				# 2 8 2 E		F##
y	SCNCIN	٥		ო ენე <u>ა</u>	₹.	C.E.S.
(Agen	t) Scott L. Jenkins	<u>.</u>			• -	
N .	3. 55			A C2 3 G	TO	공본교
The same of	/ /			5 50 m 3	ယ	
The State of the S	/ /			∷ પ્રિકે≷છ	••	(Z, 477)
The state of the s				1 14・25		707
No.				1 A-		12 H
The State of the S						•
- The Parket of						

BOOK 1 45 PAGE 3 7 8

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION NEVADA LODE MINING CLAIM

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Undersigned hereby certifies that he has located the <u>DL 55</u> Lode Mining following quarter section(s) of Section(s)	caused to be Claim in the
, TOWNSNID 19	NWY 33 (North,
Santa , Range 52 East, MDB&M, in Eur	eka
County, Nevada, on the 17 day of March	, 198 ₆ .
The name and mailing address of the locator \mathbf{i}	S: \
Lester A. Bisoni, Box 184, Eureka, NV 893	16
Mary M. Bisoni, Box 152, Eureka. NV 89316	
The claim is approximately 1500 feet lon wide, such that 1480 feet are claimed in a and 20 feet in a South direction fro discovery (monument of location), at which the was posted, together with 300 feet on each monument of location and center line of the Course of the location are in its first the	g and 600 feet North direction m the point of
discovery (monument of location), at which th	e Notice of Location
was posted, together with 300 feet on each	h side of the
course of the lode or vein is from the Nort	laim. The general
direction.	to the south
The number, location and description of each corner monument is as follows:	side center or
<u>Location</u> <u>Description</u>	
No. 1: NW Cor. 4' x 4" PVC	
No. 2: NE Cor. 4' x 4" PVC	
No. 3: E.Side Cent. 4' x 4" PVC No. 4: SE Cor. 4' x 4" PVC	
No. 5: SW Cor. 4' x 4" PVC	
No. 6: W.Side Cent. 4' x 4" PVC	
As erected on the ground, each side center or	corner monument is
marked as described above by Paint on posts	(e.g.,
metal tags, paint on posts, etc.)	
The work of location consisted of making a clin N.R.S. 517.040 .	aim map as provided
DATED this 12th day of June,	198 <u>6</u> .
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:	600K
Lester A. Bisoni & Mary M. Bisoni	OK. 145 OK. 145 OK. 145 OFFICIAL OFFICIAL IN TERM CO. FILE NO.
By Son C. JEWIND	STATES TO MANAGE
(Agent) Scott L. Jenkins	
/ /	
	1 x2 0 10 2

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION NEVADA LODE MINING CLAIM

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION NEVADA LODE MINING CLAIM

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Undersigned hereby certifies that he has caused to be located the <u>DL 57</u> Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter section(s) of Section(s) NW ¹ 33
Township 19 (North,
Township 19 (North, Sankta), Range 52 East, MDB&M, in Eureka County, Nevada, on the 17 day of March , 1986.
The name and mailing address of the locator is:
Lester A. Bisoni, Box 184, Eureka, NV 89316 Mary M. Bisoni, Box 152, Eureka, NV 89316
The claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 1480 feet are claimed in a North direction and 20 feet in a South direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the North to the South direction.
The number, location and description of each side center or corner monument is as follows:
<u>Location</u> <u>Description</u>
No. 1: NW Cor. 4' x 4" PVC
No. 2: NE Cor. 4' x 4" PVC No. 3: E.Side Cent. 4' x 4" PVC
No. A. SE COY.
No. 5: SW Cor. 4' x 4" PVC
No. 6: W.Side Cent. 4' x 4" PVC
As erected on the ground, each side center or corner monument is marked as described above by Paint on posts (e.g., metal tags, paint on posts, etc.)
The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.
DATED this 12th day of June, 1986.
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:
Lester A. Bisoni & Mary M. Bisoni
By Son C. Jew J. Right E. Stig
(Agent) Scott L. Jenkins
P 3: P 3: P 3: P 3:
山響も
BOOK I 45 PAGE 3 S I

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION NEVADA LODE NINING CLAIM

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Undersigned hereby certifies that he has caused to be located the DL 58 Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter section(s) of Section(s) SW4 33 & NW4 33 (North,
Township 19 (North, Sawth), Range 52 East, MDB&M, in Eureka County, Nevada, on the 17 day of March , 1986.
The name and mailing address of the locator is:
Lester A. Bisoni, Box 184, Eureka, NV 89316 Mary M. Bisoni, Box 152, Eureka, NV 89316
The claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 20 feet are claimed in a North direction and 1480 feet in a South direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the North to the South direction.
The number, location and description of each side center or corner monument is as follows:
Location Description No. 1: NW Cor. 4' x 4" PVC No. 2: NE Cor. 4' x 4" PVC No. 3: E.Side Cent. 4' x 4" PVC No. 4: SE Cor. 4' x 4" PVC No. 5: SW Cor. 4' x 4" PVC No. 6: W.Side Cent. 4' x 4" PVC
As erected on the ground, each side center or corner monument is marked as described above by Paint on posts (e.g., metal tags, paint on posts, etc.)
The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.
DATED this 12th day of June , 198 5 5 5 5
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:
Lester A. Bisoni & Mary M. Bisoni
By (Agent) Scott L. Jenkins

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION NEVADA LODE MINING CLAIM

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Undersigned hereby certifies that he has located the <u>DL 59</u> Lode Mining	Claim in the
following quarter section(s) of Section(s)	NEW 33 & NWW 33
Sauth), Range 52 East, MDBsM, in Eur	eka
County, Nevada, on the 17 day of March	, 198 ₆ .
The name and mailing address of the locator \mathbf{i}	s:
Lester A. Bisoni, Box 184, Eureka, NV 893	16
Mary M. Bisoni. Box 152, Eureka, NV 89316	
mbo olain in annuintala annu	
The claim is approximately 1500 feet lonwide, such that 1480 feet are claimed in a	g and 600 feet
and 70 table in a common direction tro	m the point of
discovery (monument of location), at which the was posted, together with 300 feet on each	e Notice of Location
monument of location and center line of the C	laim. The general
course of the lode or vein is from the Nort	h to the South
direction.	_
The number, location and description of each	side center or
corner monument is as follows:	
7	
<u>Location</u> <u>Description</u>	
No. 1: NW Cor. 4' x 4" PVC	
No. 2: NE Cor. 4' x 4" PVC	
No. 3: E.Side Cent. 4' x 4" PVC No. 4: SE Cor. 4' x 4" PVC	
No. 5: SW Cor. 4' x 4" PVC	
No. 6: W.Side Cent. 4' x 4" PVC	
As erected on the ground, each side center or	corner monument is
marked as described above by Paint on posts	(e.g.,
metal tags, paint on posts, etc.)	
The work of location consisted of making a cl	sim man ac provided
in N.R.S. 517.040.	atm map as provided
DATED this 12th day of June ,	198 <u>6</u> .
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:	- &
\ \	
<u>Lester A. Bisoni & Mary M. Bisoni</u>	RECORDED A HERRASIAN BOOK 145 BOOK 145 BOOK 145 BOOK 145 BOOK 145 BOOK 165
By Son C. JENCIL	% 5 6 6 5 5 E 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6
(Agent) Scott L. Jenkins	
	P ASS
_ / /	

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION NEVADA LODE MINING CLAIM

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

to anon 11	MAI CONCERN:			
located the following o	e <u>DL 60</u> guarter sectio	ertifies that Lode n(s) of Section Township East, MDB&M, i 17 day of	Mining Claim in (s) SEL 33 c NE	be the 33 & (North,
The name a	nd mailing add	ress of the loc	ator is:	-
		Box 184, Eureka. ox 152. Eureka. NV		
wide, such and 1480 discovery was posted monument or course of direction.	that 20 feet in a (monument of I , together wit f location and the lode or ve	ly 1500 fe feet are claime South directi ocation), at while the state of the state	d in a North on from the point ich the Notice on each side of the Claim. The North to the	of Location the e general South
The number, corner mon	, location and ument is as fo	description of llows:	each side cent	er or
Loc	cation <u>D</u>	escription		
	Cor.	4' x 4" PVC		
No. 2: <u>NE</u>	Cor.	4' x 4" PVC		
No. 3: <u>E.</u>	Side Cent.	4' x 4" PVC		
No. 4: SE	Cor.	4" x 4" PVC		
No. 5: SW	Cor.	4' x 4" PVC		
No. 6: <u>พ.</u>	Side Cent.	4" x 4" PVC		 -
marked as o metal tags	described abov , paint on pos	7/10	osts	(e.g.,
The work of in N.R.S.	f location con 517.040.	nsisted of makin	g a claim map a	s provided
DATED this	12th day o	£ June		8
SIGNATURE (OF LOCATOR:	/ ~	FILE FILE FILE FILE FILE FILE FILE FILE	NOC 98

BOOK 1 45 PAGE 384

Scott L. Jenkins

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION NEVADA LODE MINING CLAIM

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

located the DL 61 Lode Minim	a Olain in the
following quarter section(s) of Section(s) Township	7,
Santan, Range 52 East, MDB&M, in El County, Nevada, on the 17 day of March	reka , 198 ₆ .
The name and mailing address of the locator Lester A. Bisoni, Box 184, Eureka, NV 89	is:
Mary M. Bisoni, Box 152, Eureka, NV 893)	6
The claim is approximately 1500 feet lowide, such that 1480 feet are claimed in and 20 feet in a South direction from the discovery (monument of location), at which the was posted, together with 300 feet on earnoument of location and center line of the course of the lode or vein is from the Nordirection.	a North direction om the point of he Notice of Location ch side of the
The number, location and description of each corner monument is as follows:	side center or
<u>Location</u> <u>Description</u>	
No. 1: NW Cor. 4' x 4" PVC No. 2: NE Cor. 4' x 4" PVC	
No. 3: E.Side Cent. 4' x 4" PVC	
No. 4: SE Cor. 4' x 4" PVC No. 5: SW Cor. 4' x 4" PVC	
No. 6: W.Side Cent. 4' x 4" PVC	
As erected on the ground, each side center of marked as described above by Paint on posts metal tags, paint on posts, etc.)	r corner monument is (e.g.,
The work of location consisted of making a c in N.R.S. 517.040.	laim map as provided
DATED this 12th day of June,	198 <u>6</u> .
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:	3.0 0 8.4.0 m
Lester A. Bisoni & Mary M. Bisoni	RECORDED A HOMESTOCK BOOK 14-5 BOOK 14-5 BOOK 14-5 BOOK 12-5 BOOK
(Agent) Scott L. Jenkins	# S 75
	EST OF

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION NEVADA LODE MINING CLAIM

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Undersigned hereby certifies located the DL 62	that he has caused to be
following quarter section(s) of c	Lode Mining Claim in the
Santh), Range 52 East, MD	nship 19 (North,
Santak), Range 52 East, MD	B&M, in Eureka
County, Nevada, on the 17 day	of March , 1986.
The name and mailing address of t	he locator is:
	ne locator 13:
Lester A. Bisoni, Box 184, E	ureka, NV 89316
Mary M. Bisoni, Box 152, Eur	eka. NV 89316
	
The claim is approximately 1500	feet long and 600 feet
wide, such that 20 feet are and 1480 feet in a South discovery (monument of location)	claimed in a North direction
discovery (monument of location),	irection from the point of
was posted, together with 300 monument of location and center I	ine of the Claim. The general
course or the lode of Aelu is the	n the North to the South
direction.	
The number, location and descript	ion of such side and
corner monument is as follows:	ton of each side center or
<u>Location</u> <u>Description</u>	<u>1</u>
No. 1: NW Cor. 4' x 4" PV	
No. 2: NE Cor. 4' x 4" PV	
No. 3: E.Side Cent. 4' x 4" PV	
No. 4: SE Cor. 4' x 4" PV	
No. 5: SW Cor. 4' x 4" PV	
No. 6: W.Side Cent. 4' x 4" PVC	
As erected on the ground, each sig	le center or corner monument ic
As erected on the ground, each signarked as described above by Pain	it on posts (e.g.,
metal tags, paint on posts, etc.)	
The work of location consisted of	making a glain mag as assett to
in N.R.S. 517.040.	making a claim map as provided
DATED this 12th day of June	, 198 <u>_6</u> .
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:	\ /
and the or societor.	
Lester A. Bisoni & Mary M. Bisoni	86 JUN 12 OFFICIAL FIRENA COU FILE HO. 1 FEF & 5
	T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
By Carlo Selling	BUUN 12 07FICIAL REUREKA COUNT FILE HO. 16 FEF & 5.7
(Agent) Scott L. Jenkins	₩ <u>₽₩₽₽</u>
	V 0722
\ / /	V Line To To To

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION NEVADA LODE MINING CLAIM

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN	TO	MHOM	ΙT	MAY	CONCERN	•
------------------------	----	------	----	-----	---------	---

The Undlocated following	ersigned hereby ce the <u>DL 63</u> ng quarter section	tifies that Lode	he has caused t Mining Claim in	o be the
		, Township	(5) NET 33	785-65
Soutche)	Range 52	ast, MDB&M, i	19	_(North,
County	Nevada, on the	day of	<u> Eureka</u>	
	merada, on the	day or	March	, 198_ <u>6</u> .
The name	o ond mailing aga.			•
The name	e and mailing addr	ess of the loca	ator is: 🥒 🔪	• •
	Lester A. Bisoni, E	Ox 184 Fureka 1	NT 90236	
	Mary M. Bisoni, Box	152 Bunch as	000010	
	DISONI, BOX	<u> 152. Eureka. NV</u>	89316	*.
			 \	
Who also		_	\ \	•
THE CIA	im is approximately	<u> 1500</u> fe	et long and l	500 feet
wide, si	uch that 1480 fe	et ale claime	din a North	direction
and 2	im is approximately uch that 1480 for feet in a structure of local control	outh direction	on from the noi	nt of
discover	ry (monument of loc	ation) at wh	ich the Notice	e inchia
was posi	ted, together with	foot	en che Nocice	or rocation
monument	t of location and	300 Leet (on each side of	rne _
COURCE	ted, together with tof location and confitted or location and confitted or weight	encer line of	the Claim. Th	e general
	an case rode or ACTI	is from the	North to the	South
direction	on.		The state of the s	
			The state of the s	***
The numb	per, location and	escription of	each cido cash	
corner m	monument is as foll	Ower	each side Cent	er or
	wondment is as roll	ows:		
	Location Des	cription	L	1
			/	
No. 1:	NW Cor. 4	x 4" PVC	1	\
No. 2:	NE Cor. 4	x 4" PVC		/
		x 4" PVC		
No. 4.	Biblue Cent. 4			
No. 4:		x 4" PVC	/	
No. 5:	SW Cor. 4	× 4" PVC	/	
No. 6:		x 4" PVC		
		2 170	 -	
As erect	ed on the ground,	azah sida sant		- · •
marked	e described above	each side cent	er or corner me	onument is
markeu a	s described above	by Paint on po	sts	(e.g.,
merar ca	gs, paint on posts	etc.)		
P		1 1		
The work	of location consi	sted of making	ra claim man a	s provided
in N.R.S	. 517.040.		, a draim map a.	a broatded
			h.	
NAMED AL		1	1	
DAIED ED	is <u>12th</u> day of	<u>June</u>	, 198_ <u>6</u> .	
		\		
SIGNATUR	E OF LOCATOR:	1		
		1		~~
		\	, r _i n	S=42 8
Lester A.	Bisoni & Mary M. Biso	ni	n ~n ≟ ⊊	7 SFT
		0	워 준 공주유	
	& C. JENYCH	<i>ν</i> ∥	~ ⊕ ⊕\$⊐	CORDI
(Agen	t) Scott L. Jenkins		لائي ⊱ت	5. 透過
N	Total B. Benkins	1	C/Licen	
N	/	/	% ⊏ ≦≅≥	1 []
7%	/	/	∑ ≈50	의 의원 이 이 이 이 이 이 이 이 이 이 이 이 이 이 이 이 이 이
V 7	. /	/	+ ਨ ਲੜੜ	ယ ရှူးမျှေ
76		/	5,9€8	(本)
7%		/	: Liga"	M-25
			: r==>	

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION NEVADA LODE MINING CLAIM

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Undersigned hereby certifies that he has caused to be located the DL 64 Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter section(s) of Section(s) SEX 33 & NEX 33	
South, Range 52 East, MDB&M, in Eureka County, Nevada, on the 17 day of March , 1986.	
The name and mailing address of the locator is:	
Lester A. Bisoni, Box 184, Eureka, NV 89316 Mary M. Bisoni, Box 152, Eureka, NV 89316	
The claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 20 feet are claimed in a North direction and 1480 feet in a South direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the North to the South direction.	•
The number, location and description of each side center or corner monument is as follows:	
<u>Location</u> <u>Description</u>	
No. 1: NW Cor. 4' x 4" PVC No. 2: NE Cor. 4' x 4" PVC	
No. 2: NE Cor. 4' x 4" PVC No. 3: E.Side Cent. 4' x 4" PVC	
No. 4: SE Cor. 4' x 4" PVC	
No. 5: SW Cor. 4' x 4" PVC	
No. 6: W.Side Cent. 4' x 4" PVC	
As erected on the ground, each side center or corner monument is marked as described above by Paint on posts (e.g., metal tags, paint on posts, etc.)	
The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.	
DATED this 12th day of June , 1986.	
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: Lester A. Bisoni & Mary M. Bisoni By Selection Sele	3000
Lester A. Bisoni & Mary M. Bisoni	ם כ
(Agent) Scott L. Jenkins	AT 000115
	au so.

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION NEVADA LODE MINING CLAIM

The Undersigned hereby certifies that he has caused to be

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

located the DL 65 Lode Mining Claim in the
following quarter section(s) of Section(s) NEW 33 (North,
, Township 19 (North, Squtth), Range 52 East, MDB&A, in Eureka
County, Nevada, on the 17 day of March , 1986.
day of, 130_6.
The name and mailing address of the locator is: 🔨
Lester A. Bisoni, Box 184, Eureka, NV 89316
Mary M. Bisoni, Box 152, Eureka, NV 89316
The claim is approximately 1500 feet less and the feet
The claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 1480 feet are claimed in a North direction
and 20 feet in a court direction from the noist of
and 20 feet in a South direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location
was posted, together with feet on each side of the
monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general
course of the lode or vein is from the North to the South
direction.
The number, location and description of each side center or
corner monument is as follows:
<u>Location</u> <u>Description</u>
No. 1: NW Cor. 4' x 4" PVC
No. 1: NW Cor. 4' x 4" PVC No. 2: NE Cor. 4' x 4" PVC
No. 3: E.Side Cent. 4' x 4" PVC
No. 4: SE Cor. 4' x 4" PVC
No. 5: SW Cor. 4' x 4" PVC
No. 6: W.Side Cent. 4' x 4" PVC
H. Side Cent. 4 X 4 FVE
As erected on the ground, each side center or corner monument is
marked as described above by Paint on posts (e.g.,
marked as described above by Paint on posts (e.g., metal tags, paint on posts, etc.)
The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided
in N.R.S. 517.040.
Summa 11 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
DATED this 12th day of June , 1986.
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:
A TELES CONTRACTOR:
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: Lester A. Bisoni & Mary M. Bisoni Signature of Locator: Corporation of the corporat
DESCRIPTION S MALEY M. BISONI
(Agent) Scott I Tenking
Works and the state of the stat

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION NEVADA LODE MINING CLAIM

ro	MOHW	IΤ	MAY	CONCERN:	
----	------	----	-----	----------	--

The Undersigned hereby certifies that he has located the <u>DL 66</u> Lode Mining following quarter section(s) of Section(s) section(s) Lower Lower Lover L	Claim in the
, Township 10 SXXMXXXV, Range 52 East, MDB&M, in Eur County, Nevada, on the 17 day of March	eka , 198 <u>6</u> .
The name and mailing address of the locator i	s:
Lester A. Bisoni, Box 184, Eureka, NV 89316 Mary M. Bisoni, Box 152, Eureka, NV 89316	116
The claim is approximately 1500 feet low wide, such that 20 feet are claimed in a and 1480 feet in a South direction from the discovery (monument of location), at which the was posted, together with 300 feet on each monument of location and center line of the course of the lode or vein is from the North direction.	North direction on the point of ne Notice of Location ch side of the Claim. The general
The number, location and description of each corner monument is as follows:	side center or
<u>Location</u> <u>Description</u>	
No. 1: NW Cor. 4' x 4" PVC No. 2: NE Cor. 4' x 4" PVC No. 3: E.Side Cent. 4' x 4" PVC No. 4: SE Cor. 4' x 4" PVC No. 5: SW Cor. 4' x 4" PVC No. 6: W.Side Cent. 4' x 4" PVC	
As erected on the ground, each side center of marked as described above by Paint on posts metal tags, paint on posts, etc.)	c corner monument is (e.g.,
The work of location consisted of making a cin N.R.S. 517.040.	laim map as provided
DATED this 12th day of June ,	198 <u>6.</u>
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:	JUN JUN JUN JUN PILE FILE FILE
By (Agent) Scott L. Jenkins	N 12 P 3: 40
	•

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION NEVADA LODE MINING CLAIM

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

located	1 the DIGT	certifies than	A			
tollowi	ing quarter sect	lion(s) of Sect:	ion(s) wel	- 22 c smil. 1	CHE	
	Range 52	, Townsh	ip 19	33 8 14117	North.	
STRINGTH !	Range 52	East, MDB&M	, in Eure	ka	•	
County,	Nevada, on the	17 day of	March		, 198	<u>6 ·</u>
				\	_	_
THE HALL	ne and mailing a	adress of the	locator is	4		•
				\		
	Lester A. Bison	i, Box 184, Eurek	a. NV 89316	5		
	Nary M. Bisoni	Box 152. Eureka.	NV 89316			
						
The cla	im is approving	tol: 1500	4	. \	_	
wide. s	im is approxima	foot are also	reet long	and <u>60</u>	<u> </u>	eet
and 2	uch that 1480 0 feet in a	_ rear are cra:	imed in a	North C	lirecti	.on
discove	ry (monument of	location urred	cion trom	the point	COL	
was pos	ted, together w	ith she for	which the	Notice of	Locat	:10N
monumen	t of location a	nd center line	of the Cl	Side Of 1	ine	
course	of the lode or	vein is from th	OI CHE CI	in. The	genera	1.1
directi	on.	TOTAL TO THOM CI	NOTER	- co tue a	outh	_
	-		The second liverage and the se	7/4		
The num	ber, location a	nd description	of each c	ida conta		
corner	monument is as	follows:	or each 2	rae celical	LOI	
				· //	- N.	
	Location	Description		· //	- N	
	/				. 1	No.
No. 1:	NW Cor.	4' x 4" PVC			N)
No. 2:	NE Cor.	4' x 4" PVC			\rightarrow	_
No. 3:	E.Side Cent.	4' x 4" PVC			- 7/	_
No. 4:	SE Cor.	4' x 4" PVC				_
No. 5:	SW Cor.	4' x 4" PVC	_			
No. 6:	W.Side Cent.	4 x 4" PVC				_
						_
As erec	ted on the grou	nd, each side o	enter or	corner mor	nument	is
marked .	as described ab	ove by Paint or	n posts			g.,
metal t	ags, paint on p	osts, etc.)			·	3 • •
_						
The wor	k of location c	onsisted of mak	ing a cla:	im map as	provid	led
in N.R.	s. 517.040.		Ÿ	•	•	
			V.			
DATED E	his <u>12th</u> day	Of <u>June</u>	1:	98 <u>6</u> .		
C T C \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \		1	7			
SIGNATU;	RE OF LOCATOR:	/		<u> </u>	<u>ئ</u> م	8
_				7 2 250		홋태
<u>lester λ.</u>	. Bisoni & Mary M.	Bisoni		3 W BES	NOF	145 1900X 145
By <u> </u>	- C	UK +->		(\$ POS	23.	197
TACAL		71-1-3			5	OF:
(nyc)	nt) Scott L. Jei	nkins		S (O ₽58	ס	
V	/	1		1 Kw56	ယ်	PAGE
76.				: IACW-5		(1m R, .(

BOOK 1 45 PAGE 3 9 1

103268
CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION

NEVADA LODE MINING CLAIM
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
The Undersigned hereby certifies that he has caused to be located the DL 69 Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter section(s) of Section(s) NW4 33 & SW4 28
Township 19 (North, Smy 28) Range 52 East, MDB&M, in Eureka County, Nevada, on the 17 day of March , 1986.
County, Nevada, on the 17 day of March , 1986.
The name and mailing address of the locator is:
Lester A. Bisoni, Box 184, Eureka, NV 89316 Nary M. Bisoni, Box 152, Eureka, NV 89316
The claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 20 feet are claimed in a North direction and 1480 feet in a South direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the North to the South direction.
The number, location and description of each side center or corner monument is as follows:
<u>Location</u> <u>Description</u>
No. 1: NW Cor. 4' x 4" PVC
No. 2: NE Cor. 4' x 4" PVC
No. 3: E.Side Cent. 4' x 4" PVC No. 4: SE Cor. 4' x 4" PVC
NU. DI SW COY. All with pure
No. 6: W.Side Cent. 4' x 4" PVC
As erected on the ground, each side center or corner monument is marked as described above by Paint on posts (e.g., metal tags, paint on posts, etc.) The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in N R S 512 040
in N.R.S. 517.040.
DATED this 12th day of June , 1986.

SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: Scott L. Jenkins

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION NEVADA LODE MINING CLAIM

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Undersigned hereby certifies that he has caused to be located the DL 70 Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter section(s) of Section(s) SW\(\frac{1}{2}\)28, NW \(\frac{1}{2}\)33 (North, Range \(\frac{52}{2}\) East, MDB&M, in \(\frac{Eureka}{2}\)4 (North, Nevada, on the \(\frac{17}{2}\) day of \(\frac{March}{2}\)
The name and mailing address of the locator is:
Lester A. Bisoni, Box 184, Eureka, NV 89316 Mary M. Bisoni, Box 152, Eureka, NV 89316
The claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 20 feet are claimed in a North direction and 1480 feet in a South direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the North to the South direction.
The number, location and description of each side center or corner monument is as follows:
Location Description
No. 1: NW Cor. 4' x 4" PVC No. 2: NE Cor. 4' x 4" PVC No. 3: E.Side Cent. 4' x 4" PVC No. 4: SE Cor. 4' x 4" PVC No. 5: SW Cor. 4' x 4" PVC No. 6: W.Side Cent. 4' x 4" PVC
As erected on the ground, each side center or corner monument is marked as described above by Paint on posts (e.g., metal tags, paint on posts, etc.)
The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040. DATED this
_
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: Lester A. Bisoni & Mary M. Bisoni By A COLUMN TO THE COLUMN T
By (Agent) Scott L. Jenkins Scott L. Jenkins Scott L. Jenkins

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION NEVADA LODE MINING CLAIM

ጥ⁄ገ	шилм	TOP	MAV	CONCERN

The Unde	ersigned hereby the <u>DL 71</u> ng quarter section	certifies that Lode	he has o	caused to b	ie Le	
corrow:	ig quarter secti	on(s) of Section . Township	11(5) <u>SE4</u> 10	28 & NE 4 13	orth,	-
Scoutche)	Range 52	East, MDB&M,	in Eurek	.a	<u> </u>	_
County,	Range 52 Nevada, on the	<u>17</u> day of _	March		, 198 <u>6</u>	•
The name	e and mailing ad		(
	Lester A. Bisoni Mary M. Bisoni.	<u>, Box 184, Eureka.</u> Box 152, Eureka. N	NV 89316 V 89316	_		
				\vdash	•	_ •
The clai	im is approximat	ely <u>1500</u> f	eet long	and 600	le:	. 38
wide, si	uch that 20 1480 feet in a	reet are claim	ed in a	North 0:	of Cteccio	11
and	<u>ry (monument of</u>	South direct	hich the	Notice of	Locati	Λħ.
discove	ty (monument of	th and feet	-on each	side of the	he	•••
Was pos	ted, together wi t of location an	d center line o	f the Cl.	aim. The	general	
CONTRA	of the lode or v	ein is from the	North	to the so	nith	
direction		C111 13 110111 C110	1102 611	_ ** ***		-
			The second leaves to the secon		V	
The number of	ber, location an monument is as f	d description of ollows:	of each s	ide center	or	
	Location	Description	\		/	
No. 1:	NW Cor.	4" x 4" PVC			1	.)
No. 2:	NE Cor.	4' x 4" PVC			<u>~</u>	
No. 3:	E.Side Cent.	4' x 4" PVC				•
No. 4:	SE Cor.	4' x 4" PVC				•
No. 5:	SW Cor.	4' x 4" PVC				•
No. 6:	W.Side Cent.	4' x 4" PVC				-
As erec	ted on the groun	d, each side co	enter or	corner mon	ument i	s
marked	as described abo	ve by Paint on	posts		(e.9	1 - ,
metal t	ags, paint on po	sts, etc.)				
The WOL	k of location co	nsisted of mak	ing a cla	im map as	provide	ed
in N.R.	s. 517.040.			•	-	
DATED t	his <u>12th</u> day	of June		.98 <u>6</u> .	50	
SIGNATU	RE OF LOCATOR:			12 C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	86 JUN	E CON
	. Bisoni & Mary M.			NO PACIA	N :2	F 600
By Age	ent) Scott L. Jer	Kins D		温息が	70	2 3 R
1	5. 061			で記述	دي	
The same of		/		1 2888		
74		/		1 70-	_	Int. A

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION NEVADA LODE MINING CLAIM

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Unde located Eollowin	ersigned hereby of the <u>DL 72</u> ng quarter section	Lode on(s) of Section	e Mining (on(s) <u>se</u> i	Claim in the 14 28 & NEY 33	e 	_
		, Township East, MDB&M,	P	(N	orth,	
(xxxxxxx	Range 52 Nevada, on the	East, MDB&M,	in Eurel	<u> </u>	198_6	-
county,	Nevada, on the	17 day or .	March		190 <u>6</u> .	•
The name	e and mailing ad	dress of the lo	ocator is	1		
	Lester A. Bisoni	, Box 184, Eureka	. NV 89310	6		
	Mary M. Bisoni.	Box 152. Eureka.	NV 89316			
						
uida, ei	im is approximat uch that 20 80 feet in a ry (monument of ted, together wi	feet are claim	med in a	North di	rection	n
discove	ry (monument of	location), at	which the	Notice of	Locati	on
was pos	ted, together wi	th <u>300</u> fee	t on each	side of th	ie	
monumen	t of location an	d center line	or the cr	gim. The A	lenerar	
	of the lode or v	ein is from th	e North	_ to the sol	uen	-
directi	on.		The second liverage and the se			
The num	ber, location an monument is as f	d description ollows:	of each s	ide center	OF	
	Location	Description				
	MIL Cos	4' x 4" PVC	\		N	>
No. 1:	NW Cor.	-4' x 4" PVC	-		\rightarrow	<i>E</i>
No. 2:	E.Side Cent.	4' x 4" PVC			345	•
No. 3: No. 4:	SE Cor.	4' x 4" PVC	 			•
No. 5:	SW Cor.	4' x 4" PVC				•
No. 6:	W.Side Cent.	4' x 4" PVC				_
						_
marked	ted on the groun as described abo ags, paint on po	ve by Paint or	enter or posts	corner mon	ument i (e.g	.s }•,
		1 1				_
The wor	k of location co	insisted of mak	ing a cla	aim map as p	provide	÷d.
in N.R.	s. 517.040.		h.			
DATED t	his <u>12th</u> day	of June	<u> </u>	198 <u>6</u> .		
SIGNATU	RE OF LOCATOR:	\		<u>%</u>	86 JUN 12	BOOK VEC
Lester A	. Bisoni & Mary M.	Bisoni			Ē	
~ <	<u>س</u> ے رہے	L.J N		" 5 8 S S	· -	F
By		F1/2		ત ું હૈંદુે.≟	\sim	\\}
(Age	nt) Scott L. Jen	Kins		が何が湯	ъ	જુ ₹.≋
1	/	/		₩ æ÷S	ن	8 3 6
The same of		/		1385g	• •	1.7
7		/		 	-	-4 <u>5</u> 6-
May 1		F		1 1 20-	_	i 5.1. :

103273 CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION NEVADA LODE MINING CLAIM

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Undersigned hereby certifies that he has caused to be located the DL 73 Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter section(s) of Section(s) SE4 28 & NE4 33
Sankth, Range 52 East, MDB&M, in Eureka (North, March 17 day of March 1986.
The name and mailing address of the locator is:
Lester A. Bisoni, Box 184, Eureka, NV 89316 Mary M. Bisoni, Box 152, Eureka, NV 89316
The claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 20 feet are claimed in a North direction and 1480 feet in a South direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the North to the South
direction. The number, location and description of each side center or corner monument is as follows:
<u>Location</u> <u>Description</u>
No. 1: NW Cor. 4' x 4" PVC No. 2: NE Cor. 4' x 4" PVC No. 3: E.Side Cent. 4' x 4" PVC No. 4: SE Cor. 4' x 4" PVC No. 5: SW Cor. 4' x 4" PVC No. 6: W.Side Cent. 4' x 4" PVC
As erected on the ground, each side center or corner monument is marked as described above by Paint on posts (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts, etc.)
The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040. DATED this 12th day of June 1986.
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:
Lester A. Bisoni & Mary M. Bisoni By (Agent) Scott L. Jenkins Lester A. Bisoni & Mary M. Bisoni REMARKS COAL AND THE BOAT SCOTT
Significant States of the Stat

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION NEVADA LODE MINING CLAIM

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

全国的联系的企业。

following	ersigned hereby the <u>DL 74</u> ng quarter secti	on(s) of Se	Lode Minin ction(s)	g Claim in SE4 28 & NE4	o be the 33 (North,
Sauth),	Range 52 Nevada, on the	East, MDB	&M, in Eu	ıreka	- · ·
County,	Nevada, on the	day	of March		, 198 <u>_6</u> .
The name	and mailing ad	dress of th	e locator	is:	
	Lester A. Bisoni	, Box 184, Eu	reka. NV 89	316	
	Mary M. Bisoni,	Box 152. Eure	ka. NV 8931	6	
discover was post monument course (im is approximated that 20 480 feet in a cry (monument of ted, together with of the lode or v	South di location), th 300 d center li	rection fr at which t feet on ea ne of the	om the point the Notice ich side of Claim. The	nt of of Location the e general
direction	on.			-	/
The number of	per, location an monument is as f	d descripti ollows:	on of each	side cent	er or
	Location	Description			
No. 1:	NW Cor.	4' x 4" PVC	- N		
No. 2: No. 3:	NE Cor. E.Side Cent.	4' x 4" PVC 4' x 4" PVC			/
No. 4:	SE Cor.	4' x 4" PVC			
No. 5:	SW Cor.	4' x 4" PVC			
No. 6:	W.Side Cent.	4' x 4" PVC			
marked a metal ta The wor!	ted on the groun as described abo ags, paint on po c of location co 5. 517.040.	ve by Pain sts, etc.)	t on posts	 	(e.g.,
	nis <u>12th</u> day	of June		, 198 <u>6</u> .	
SIGNATUE	RE OF LOCATOR:			-	69 _
_	Bisoni & Marv M.	71. 71.	~		RECORD HENCE HOOK -
By Ager	nt) Scott L. Jeni	kins		FICIAL RECORDS KA COUNT NE REVAL EBALLEAN TO 3271 E NO 103271	IN 12 P 3:
		B00K I	45 PAGE 39	 	
				-	

- 5...

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION NEVADA LODE MINING CLAIM

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Undersigned hereby certifies that he has caused to be located the <u>DL 75</u> Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter section(s) of Section(s) <u>SE4 28 & SW4 27 &</u>
NET 33 & NW 34 , Township 19 (North, Sankth), Range 52 East, MDB&M, in Eureka County, Nevada, on the 17 day of March , 1986.
South, Range 52 East, MDB&M, in Eureka County, Nevada, on the 17 day of March , 1986.
County, Nevada, on the 17 day of March 1906.
The name and mailing address of the locator is:
Lester A. Bisoni, Box 184, Eureka, NV 89316
Mary M. Bisoni, Box 152, Eureka, NV 89316
The claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet
wide, such that 20 feet are claimed in a North direction and 1480 feet in a South direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general
discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location
was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the
course of the lode or vein is from the North to the South
direction.
The number, location and description of each side center or
corner monument is as follows:
<u>Location</u> <u>Description</u>
No. 1: NW Cor. 4' x 4" PVC
No. 2: NE Cor. 4' x 4" PVC No. 3: E.Side Cent. 4' x 4" PVC
No. 4: SE Cor. 4' x 4" PVC No. 5: SN Cor. 4' x 4" PVC
No. 6: W.Side Cent. 4' x 4" PVC
i de la compania de compania d
As erected on the ground, each side center or corner monument is marked as described above by Paint on posts (e.g.,
metal tags, paint on posts, etc.)
The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided
in N.R.S. 517.040.
DATED this 12th day of June , 1986.
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:
Lester A. Bisoni & Mary M. Bisoni
By Ser C. Jerky No. Till Billion
(Agent) Scott L. Jenkins
/ / Lab — Lated

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION NEVADA LODE MINING CLAIM

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Undersigned hereby certifies that he has caused to be located the DL 83 Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter section(s) of Section(s) NW 27 & NE 27
The name and mailing address of the locator is:
Lester A. Bisoni, Box 184, Eureka, NV 89316 Mary M. Bisoni, Box 152, Eureka, NV 89316
The claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 1480 feet are claimed in a North direction and 20 feet in a South direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the North to the South direction.
The number, location and description of each side center or corner monument is as follows:
<u>Location</u> <u>Description</u>
No. 1: NW Cor
As erected on the ground, each side center or corner monument is marked as described above by Paint on posts (e.g., metal tags, paint on posts, etc.)
The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.
DATED this 12th day of June, 1986.
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:
Lester A. Bisoni & Mary M. Bisoni By (Agent) Scott L. Jenkins Lester A. Bisoni & Mary M. Bisoni REALEM COUNTY MECONS (Agent) Scott L. Jenkins

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION NEVADA LODE MINING CLAIM

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Undersigned hereby located the <u>DL 84</u> following quarter sect	certifies that he Lode Mini	has caused to being Claim in the	e 1e
cut 27 and cet 27	. Township	10 ()	North,
SW1 27 and SE1 27 Knuth, Range 52 County, Nevada, on the	East, MDB&M, in	Eureka	·
County, Nevada, on the	17 day of Marc	:h	, 198 ₆ .
The name and mailing a		JA.	
lector A Bicon	ni, Box 184, Eureka, NV	89316	
Mary M. Bisoni.	Box 152, Eureka, NV 89	316	
The claim is approxima wide, such that 20 and 1480 feet in a discovery (monument of	tely 1500 feet feet are claimed i	long and 600 n a North di	<u>fee</u> t ·
and 1480 feet in a	South direction	from the point	of
discovery (monument of	location), at which	the Notice of	Location
was posted, together w monument of location a	ith 300 feet on	each side of t	ne
monument of location a	ind center line of th	e Claim. The	general
course of the lode or	vein is from the	orth to the so	outh
direction.			
The number, location a	and description of ea	ch side center	\nr
rne number, location a corner monument is as	follows:	ich bide center	N
corner monument is as	toriows.		
Location	<u>Description</u>		
No. 1: NW Cor	4' x 4" PVC		/
No. 2: NE Cor.	4' x 4" PVC		
No. 3: E.Side Cent.	4' x 4" PVC		<u> </u>
No. 4: E.Side Cent. SE Cor.	4' x 4" PVC	<u> </u>	
NO. 3: SW COL.	4' x 4" PVC		<u> </u>
No. 6: W.Side Cent.	4' x 4" PVC		
As erected on the grown arked as described almetal tags, paint on p	bove by Paint on post	or corner mon	nument is (e.g.,
The work of location of in N.R.S. 517.040.	consisted of making a	a claim map as	provided
DATED this <u>12th</u> day	y of June	, 198 <u>_6</u> .	
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:	\	1. N. C.	RECOU BOOK
<u>Lester A. Bisoni & Mary M</u>	Bisoni		JUN 12
By 55 (.)	ELK +-2	A S ACC	2: W. 2
(Agent) Scott L. J			152
2 2 2	<i>y</i> ,	公司	D 39.
\	/ /	1	ω mass
/	/	1.553	1 600
			= 17 =

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION NEVADA LODE MINING CLAIM

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:	
The Undersigned hereby certifies that he has caused to be located the DL 85 Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter section(s) of Section(s) NEW 27 5 SEW 22	-
South), Range 52 East, MDB&M, in Eureka	ch,
County, Nevada, on the 17 day of March , 19	98 <u>6</u> .

The name and mailing address of the locator is:

Lester A. Bisoni, Box 184, Eureka, NV Mary M. Bisoni, Box 152, Eureka, NV 89316

The claim is approximately 1500 The claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 1480 feet are claimed in a North direction and 20 feet in a South direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the North to the South direction. feet long and direction.

The number, location and description of each side center or corner monument is as follows:

	<u>Location</u>	Description	
No. 1:	NW Cor.	4' x 4" PVC	
No. 2:	NE Cor.	4' x 4" PVC	
No. 3:	E.Side Cent.	4' x 4" PVC	
No. 4:	SE Cor.	4' x 4" PVC	
No. 5:	SW Cor.	4' x 4" PVC	
No. 6:	W.Side Cent.	4' x 4" PVC	

As erected on the ground, each side center or corner monument is marked as described above by Paint on posts (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts, etc.)

The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.

DATED this <u>12th</u> day of <u>June</u> , 198₆. SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:

Bisoni & Mary M. (Agent)

Scott L. Jenkins

ъ

BOOK 1 45 PAGE 4 0 2

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION NEVADA LODE MINING CLAIM

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Undersigned hereby certifies that he has c located the <u>DL 86</u> Lode Mining C following quarter section(s) of Section(s) <u>NE4</u>	laim in the
, Township 19	(North,
SXXXXX), Range 52 East, MDB&M, in Eureka	
Tollowing quarter section(s) of Section(s) NET , Township 19 Scoutty, Range 52 East, MDB&M, in Eureka County, Nevada, on the 17 day of March	, 198 <u>6</u> .
The name and mailing address of the locator is:	1
Lester A. Bisoni, Box 184, Eureka, NV 89316	\
Mary M. Bisoni, Box 152, Eureka, NV 89316	
The claim is approximately 1500 feet long wide, such that 20 feet are claimed in a and 1480 feet in a South direction from	and 600 feet North direction
discovery (monument of location) at which the	Notice of Location
discovery (monument of location), at which the was posted, together with 300 feet on each	side of the
monument of location and center line of the Cla	im. The general
course of the lode or vein is from theNorth_	to the South
direction.	\
The number, location and description of each si corner monument is as follows:	de center or
<u>Location</u> <u>Description</u>	
No. 1: NW Cor. 4' x 4" PVC	
No. 1: NW Cor. 4' x 4" PVC No. 2: NE Cor. 4' x 4" PVC	/
No. 3: E.Side Cent. 4' x 4" PVC	
No. 4: SE Cor. 4' x 4" PVC	
No. 5: SW Cor. 4' x 4" PVC	
No. 6: W.Side Cent. 4' x 4" PVC	
	
As erected on the ground, each side center or o	orner monument is
marked as described above by Paint on posts	(e.g.,
metal tags, paint on posts, etc.)	
The work of location consisted of making a claim N.R.S. 517.040.	m map as provided
DATED this 12th day of June , 19	08 <u>6</u> .
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:	- 表
\ \ \	
Lester A. Bisoni & Mary M. Bisoni	
By Scong C. JEHRIED	BOOK 14-5 BOOK 1
(Agent) Scott L. Jenkins	4 1243222
The second of th	

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION NEVADA LODE MINING CLAIM

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

1000+00	1 4 5 6 67 -	y certifies that Lod		• • •
tollowi	ng quarter sect	Lod tion(s) of Secti	on(s) <u>NE4 27 &</u>	SE4 27 & SE4 22
Sauth),	Range 52	, Townshi East, MDB&M,	in Eureka	(MOLEM,
County,	Nevada, on the	17 day of	March	, 198 <u>6</u> .
The nam	e and mailing a	address of the l	ocator is:	•
	Lester A. Bison	ni, Box 184, Eureka	. NV 89316	_
	<u>Mary M. Bisoni</u>	. Box 152. Eureka.	NV 89316	-
The cla	im ic approvin:	tale ison	5000 1000 000	-
wide. s	uch that 1480	tely 1500	reet long and	600 reet
and 20	feet in a	feet are clair South direct location), at	tion from the	point of
discove	ry (monument of	location), at	which the Noti	ce of Location
was pos	ted, together w	with 300 fee	t on each side	of the
monumen	t of location a	ind center line	of the Claim.	The general
course directi	or the lode of	vein is from the	e <u>North</u> to	the <u>South</u>
arrecti	on.			
The num	ber, location a	and description	of each side a	ontor or
corner	monument is as	follows:	or each side c	encer or
			1	
	Location	<u>Description</u>		
	NW Cor			
No. 1: No. 2:	NE Cor.	4' x 4" PVC		
No. 3:	E.Side Cent.	4' x 4" PVC		
No. 4:	SE Cor.	4' x 4" PVC		
No. 5:	SW Cor.	4' x 4" PVC		
No. 6:	W.Side Cent.	4' x 4" PVC		
			 	
As erec	ted on the grou	ınd, each side c	enter or corne	r monument is
marked	as described ab	ove by Paint on	posts	(e.g.,
metal t	ags, paint on p	osts, etc.)		
The wor	k of location o	consisted of mak	ing a glaim ma	n se provided
in N.R.	s. 517.040.	.Unsisted of max	ing a claim ma	b as broatded
DATED t	his <u>12th</u> day	of June	, 198 6.	οο _{m1 20}
	- N.	\		
SIGNATU	RE OF LOCATOR:			OR LINE
•		/ ~	* E B	
Lester A	. Bisoni & Mary M.	<u>Bisoni</u>	50° (E	
ву	C-7 C. 27 2	W D	7 7	
(Age	nt) Scott L. Je	nkins	i'' GR	200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200
			\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	
N	/	/		- 6e
1		/	11 =	- [H; -

BOOK 1 45 PAGE 4 0 4

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION NEVADA LODE MINING CLAIM

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Undersigned hereby certifies that he has caused to be	
located the <u>DL 88</u> Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter section(s) of Section(s) NE 27 & SE 27	
Township 19 (No. Sawth), Range 52 East, MDB&M, in Eureka	cen,
County, Nevada, on the 17 day of March	198_6.
March March	L30_6.
The name and mailing address of the locator is:	
Lester A. Bisoni, Box 184, Eureka, NV 89316	
Mary M. Bisoni, Box 152, Eureka, NV 89316	
The claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 wide, such that 20 feet are claimed in a North direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Letters (monument of location)	fe€
wide, such that 20 feet are claimed in a North dire	ection
and 1480 feet in a <u>south</u> direction from the point of	£
discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Le	ocatio
was posted, together with feet on each side of the	
was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The gen	neral
course of the lode or vein is from the North to the South	h
direction.	
The number, location and description of each side center of	r
corner monument is as follows:	
	\
<u>Location</u> Description	74
	7%
No. 1: NW Cor. 4' x 4" PVC	- 7
No. 2: NE Cor. 4' x 4" PVC	7
No. 3: E.Side Cent. 4' x 4" PVC	
NO. 4: SE COr. 4' x 4" PVC	
No. 5: SW Cor. 4' x 4" PVC	
No. 6: W.Side Cent. 4' x 4" PVC	
As erected on the ground, each side center or corner monume	ent is
marked as described above by Paint on posts	(e.g.
metal tags, paint on posts, etc.)	_, 9 '
The work of location consisted of making a claim map as pro	nvideć
in N.R.S. 517.040.	- * * 10 - 1

DATED this 12th day of June , 198 6.

SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:

\ \

By Seal Seal Seal

(Agent) Scott L. Jenkins

PILE NO. TO SEE & S. 75

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION NEVADA LODE MINING CLAIM

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

located the <u>DL 89</u> following quarter section(s	ies that he has caused to be Lode Mining Claim in the of Section(s) <u>NE4 27 s SE4 22</u>
	Township 10 (North.
XVINTYNI. KANDE 52 FA	. MDREM. IN Purals
County, Nevada, on the 17	day of, 198_6.
The name and mailing addres	/\
Tester & Riconi Ber	94 Function ATT 0023.6
	184, Eureka, NV 89316 2. Eureka, NV 89316
Hary M. Brsoni, Box	Lureka, NV 8931h
	
The claim is approximately	500 feet long and 600 feet
wide, such that 1480 fee	are claimed in a North direction direction from the point of lon), at which the Notice of Location for feet on each side of the
and 20 feet in a Sou	direction from the point of
discovery (monument of loca	on), at which the Notice of Location
was posted, together with	and feet on each side of the
monument of location and ce	er line of the Claim. The general
course of the lode or vein	from the North to the South
direction.	
The number, location and de	cription of each side center or
corner monument is as follo	ription of each side tenter of
corner mendment 15 ds 10110	
Location Desc	Ation
<u> </u>	lption
No. 1: NW Cor. 4'	4" PVC
	4" PVC
	4" PVC
	4" PVC
	4" PVC
No. 6: W.Side Cent. 4'	4" PVC
No agreemed on the colored	
	ch side center or corner monument is
marked as described above o	Paint on posts (e.g.,
metal tags, paint on posts,	:tc.)
mba manba 6 landa baran ana i	. 4 . 5
The work of location consis	ed of making a claim map as provided
in N.R.S. 517.040.	
DATED this 12th day of	ne , 198 <u>6</u> .
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:	7
\ \	
Lester A. Bisoni & Mary M. Rison	
	RECORDED / RECORDED /
By JOO C. JEWELL	
(Agent) Scott L. Jenkins	
	स्विद्ध व हिन्दून्त्रीर
\ / /	မြန်နိုင္တဲ့ ယ ရွန္မြန္
_ / /	
_ / /	KE - [SIGH
	ال من المريدين ا
_	•••

BOOK 1 45 PAGE 4 0 6

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION NEVADA LODE MINING CLAIM

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

fol	ated lowi:	ersigned the <u>DL</u> ng quarte	90 r sectio	n(s) of	Lode Section	Mining	Claim in		
_		Range 5		, To	wnship	19	74 27 & SE4	(North	,
SKIN:	cytro .	Range5	2	_East, M	DB&M, i	in Eur	eka		
Cou	nty,	Nevada,	on the _	<u>17</u> da	y of _	March		, 198	<u>.6.•</u>
The	nam	e and mai	ling add	ress of	the lo	cator į	s:\		
		Lester A	. Bisoni,	Box 184,	Eureka.	NV 893	16		
		Mary M.	Bisoni, B	ox 152. Eu	reka. N	v 89316			
ሞስ e	clai	m is ann	rovimato	1. 1500		1			e
wide	e. Si	ich that	20 20	feet 370	- (1)	sec lou	9 and	600	reet .
and	14	im is appoint that 80 feet y (monumers)	ina	Courb	directi	ion fro	North	_direct	10n
dis	ove	v (monume	ent of T	ocation)	. at wi	nich th	a Untice	of Loca	tion
was	posi	ed. toge	ther wit	h and	feet	TON ASC	h side of	or roca	CION
mon	ıment	ed, toge of loca	tion and	center	Tine of	f the C	laim. Th	. che le denet	al
cou	rse d	f the lo	de or ve	in is fr	om the	Nort	h to the	e gener	
dire	ectio	on.				1702 C	<u></u>	<u> 30ucu</u>	
							No.	The same of the sa	
The	numb	er, locat	tion and	descrip	tion of	feach	side cent	er or	
COLI	ner p	nonument	is as fo	llows:			1		
		Location	<u> </u>	escripti	on \			1	
No.	1:	NW Cor.		4' x 4" P	VC			1	2
No.		NE Cor.	-	4' x 4" P	VC			-	/
No.	3:	E.Side Cer	nt.	4' x 4" P	VC				_
No.	4:	SE COL.		4' x 4" P					_
No.	5:	SW Cor.	· /	4' x 4" P					_
No.	6:	W.Side Cer	ne.	4' x 4" P	VC				_
			- N	~//		-			_
As e	erect	ed on the	ground	, each s	ide cer	nter or	corner n	nonument	is
mari	ced a	s describ	oed abov	e by Pa	int on p	osts		(e	·g.,
meta	al ta	igs, paint	t on pos	ts, etc.	V.			·	
The	work	of local	tion con	sisted o	fmakir	na a cl	aim man a	e provi	dad
in t	1.R.S	517.040	5.		1		orm mep (.s p. 0 1 1	deu
DATE	ED th	is <u>12t1</u>	day o	£ June	1	<u>_</u> ,	198 <u> </u> .	8	2 F.3
SIGN	ATUF	E OF LOCA	ATOR:	\			77 77 20	MUL 9	9
			1	\				ž	드워크
Lest	<u>er A.</u>	Bisoni & N	lary M. R	isoni			* 5 ESS	2	W. ≥
Ву	<u>S:</u>	-> NO	SEMCIO	لاب			が予認	то	25.7
(Agen	(t) Scott	L. Jenk:	ins			9 <u>5 2 2 3 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9</u>	دي	윉
1			/	/			NS∑SS NSSSS	• •	4 S
7	Name of the last			/				4 2	13 = 9
	The same		1	/			: 1 -		• -

800K | 45 PAGE 407

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION NEVADA LODE MINING CLAIM

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Unders	signed hereby c	ertifies that	he has o	aused to b Claim in th	e	-
tocated ti	he <u>DL 91</u> quarter section	n(s) of Section	Mining (27 & SEP 22	, e	. :
_	_				orth,	_
South), Ra	ange 52	East, MDB&M, i	n Eurek	a		_
County, No	ange <u>52</u> evada, on the _	<u>17</u> day of	March		198 <u>6</u>	
The name a	and mailing add	ress of the loc	cator is	$\langle \rangle$		
	Lester A. Bisoni.					
_	Mary M. Bisoni, Bo	ox 152. Eureka. N	V 89316			
_				 		
The claim	is approximate	ly <u>1500</u> fo	eet long	and 600	fe	et
	h that 1480	feet are claim	ed in a	North di	rectio	n ·
and 20	reet in a	South direct:	ion from	the point	Tocati	02
uiscovery	(monument of 1	b feet	on each	side of th	10000	
monument	d, together wit of location and	center line o	f the Cl	aim. The	enera]	1
course of	the lode or ve	in is from the	North	to the so	uth	-
direction						_
				The same of the sa	N	
	r, location and		f each s	ide center	OL	
corner mo	nument is as fo	llows:		- N	- N.	
<u>L</u>	ocation D	escription	\	1	N	
No. 1: 1	W Cor.	4' x 4" PVC	1		1	/
	NE Cor.	4' x 4" PVC	+	·	_	7
110. 2.	E.Side Cent.	4' x 4" PVC	+			-
	SE Cor.	4' x 4" PVC	/			_
	SW Cor.	4' x 4" PVC				_
	W.Side Cent.	4' x 4" PVC				
marked as	d on the ground described aboves, paint on pos	e by Paint on	nter or posts	corner mon	ument (e.	is 9.,
my and ale	of location con	sisted of maki	na s als	im man ac	nrovid	ьd
in N.R.S.	517.040.	isisted or maki	ing a cra	IIII mah as	provid	cu
DATED thi	s 12th day o	f <u>June</u>	<u> </u>	.98 <u>.</u>		
SIGNATURE	OF LOCATOR:	\			7 93	ದು <u>b</u> – ≫
Lester A. 1	Bisoni & Mary M. B	isoni		전면 전 및 교육 의	86 JUN	ECOR OPK
By ->co	N C. JENK	14-1			Z	上即是
(Agent				25. YES	~	5 A
	/	/		~ L	ъ	2 2 3
1		/		\ co≅≾g	رب	ရုပ် မ
No.		/		<u> </u>	••	202
1			-			<u> </u>
The Parket of th				<u>}</u>	2	il A
The state of the s	and the same of th					

800X 1 4 5 PAGE 4 0 8

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION NEVADA LODE MINING CLAIM

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Unde	rsigned hereby of	ertifies that . Lode .	ne nas caused to Mining Claim in	the
followin	the <u>DL 92</u> g quarter section	on(s) of Section	(s) NE 27 & SE 4	27
		, Township	19	_(North,
Southk),	Range <u>52</u>	East, MDB&M, i	N <u>Eureka</u>	100
County,	Range 52 Nevada, on the	_17 day of	March	_, 190 <u>6</u> .
	and mailing add		27.3	
	<u>Lester A. Bisoni</u>	Box 184, Eureka.	NV 89316	
	Mary M. Bisoni.	Box 152, Eureka, NV	89316	
The clai	m is approximated that 20	ely <u>1500</u> fe feet are claime	et long and 6	direction
and 148	feet in a	South directi	on from the poi	nt or
discover	y (monument of	location), at wi	nich the Motice	the
was post	ed, together wi of location an	tn <u>300</u> reet d center line of	the Claim. Th	e general
CONTRA	of the lode or v	ein is from the	North to the	South
direction				
The numb	oer, location an	d description of	each side cent	er or
corner r	monument is as f	ollows:	\ \	
	Location	Description		
	NW Cor.	4' x 4" PVC		\ /
No. 1: No. 2:	NE Cor.	4' x 4" PVC		
NO. 2:	E.Side Cent.	4' x 4" PVC		
No. 4:	SE Cor.	4' x 4" PVC		
No. 5:	SE Cor.	4' x 4" PVC		
	W.Side Cent.	4' x 4" PVC		
As erec	ted on the groun	d, each side ce	nter or corner i	TOUMBELLC 12
marked	as described abo	ve by Paint on	posts	
metal t	ags, paint on po	1505, 200.)		
The wor	k of location co	nsisted of maki	ng a claim map	as provided
in N.R.	S. 517.040.			•
2		/ /		
	his <u>12th</u> day	of June	, 198 <u>6</u> .	
SIGNATU	RE OF LOCATOR:	\		700
			= = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =	RECORDED HEROES AND A 12-2
	. Bisoni & Mary M.			
By 5	2. Je	الدامك		
(Age	nt) Scott L. Jer	kins	ν ₂ μ <u>εςΣ</u>	
N .				1 5
744	/	/	n Data	P 252
The same of the sa		/	<u> </u>	
- Tona		/	Lugs Sα Lugs Sα	- #Es
The same of the sa			F 133 →	2 6 8
The Parket of th				2-9 4
The state of the s		DANY 1 1. C	DICCI, O O	•
		BOOK 45	いさいじゅう しょう	

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION NEVADA LODE MINING CLAIM

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Unde	the DL 93	Lode	ne nas e Minina	Claim in	the	
followin	og quarter secti	on(s) of Section	on(s) Ň	W1 26 & SE1	22 €	
NE' 27 &	SW4 23 Range <u>52</u> Nevada, on the	, Townshi	P. 19	<u> </u>	(North	· .
SOURTH .	Range 52	East, MDB&M,	in Eur	eka	_, 198	
country,	Nevada, on the	uay or .	marcn_	-	_, _,	-
The name	and mailing ac	dress of the l	ocator i	s:/\		•
	-			/ \		
		. Box 184, Eureka				
	Mary M. Bisoni,	Box 152. Eureka.	NV 89316			
						
The clai	im is approximat	elv 1500	feet lor	ng and 6	nn	feet ·
wide, su	the is approximate that 1480 feet in a cry (monument of	feet are clai	med in a	North	<u>direc</u> t	ion
and	feet in a	South direc	tion from	om the poin	tof	
discove	ry (monument of	location), at	which th	ne Notice a	f Loca	tion
was post	ted, together with of location and	$\frac{300}{100}$ ree	t on eac	n side of	tne	- 3 1
Monument	of the lode or v	d center line	or the C	h to the	Conth	41
direction	on.	rein is from th	C NOIC		<u> </u>	
				,	No.	
The numb	ber, location as	nd description	of each	side cente	r or	
	monument is as				- N	
						i.
	Location	Description	\.	"	N	N
No. 1:	NW Cor.	4' x 4" PVC	\		1	1
No. 2:	NE Cor.	4' x 4" PVC				-/
NO. 3:	profile celler	4' x 4" PVC		***	-	$ abla^{\prime}$
No. 4:	SE Cor. SW Cor.	4' x 4" PVC				<u> </u>
No. 5:	SW Cor.	4' x 4" PVC	7			<u> </u>
No. 6:	W.Side Cent.	4' x 4" PVC				
	ted on the grou				an mani	- ie
As erect	ted on the grou as described ab	nd, each side c	encer o	r corner me)iidmeiid	e.g.,
metal ta	ags, paint on p	osts. etc.)	. poses	<u> </u>	—— ` ``	,,,,,
	-	1, 1,				
The work	k of location c	onsisted of mak	ing a c	laim map as	s provi	ided
in N.R.	S. 517.040.					
<u>"</u>		. \	N .			
DATED ti	his <u>12th</u> day	Of June	-	198 <u>6</u> .		
STONATO	DE OF LOCKBOD.		2			
SIGNATO	RE OF LOCATOR:	/ /				
lester A	. Bisoni & Mary M.	Biconi	-	Z n	86 JUN 12	ᅈ┝ᅔ
Cester A.	BISORI & FIGEY M.	BISUIL.		3 3 2 2	ے	Homestare BOOK 14:5
		MC1 (1)			Ş	
(Age	nt) Scott L. Je	nkins		78 ×65	- .	に関ぎ
1				7 LEET	~ .	حا∾ا
7	/			M 6 7 7 8	סד	28.2
The state of the s		/		Ų豚	ယ	5 5 5
				88€ 86	• •	Mining C
1				0 25 ≥	42	34
The State of the S	/			• •	, 5	115

BOOK | 45 PAGE 4 | 0

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION NEVADA LODE MINING CLAIM

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

	The Undersigned hereby certifies that he has caused to be located the DL 94 Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter section(s) of Section(s) NW4 26 6 NE4 27 6
	SEY 27 8 SWY 26 , Township 19 (North,
	SEL 27 s SWL 26 , Township 19 (North, Skinth), Range 52 East, MDBsM, in Eureka County, Nevada, on the 17 day of March , 1986.
	County, Nevada, on the 17 day of March , 1986.
	The name and mailing address of the locator is:
	Lester A. Bisoni, Box 184, Eureka, NV 89316
	Mary M. Bisoni, Box 152, Eureka, NV 89316
	The claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 20 feet are claimed in a North direction and 1480 feet in a South direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location
	was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general
	course of the lode or vein is from the North to the South
	direction.
	The number, location and description of each side center or corner monument is as follows:
	<u>Location</u> <u>Description</u>
	No. 1: NW Cor. 4' x 4" PVC
	No. 2: NE Cor. 4' x 4" PVC
	No. 3: E.Side Cent. 4' x 4" PVC
	No. 4: SE Cor. 4' x 4" PVC
	No. 5: SW Cor. 4' x 4" PVC No. 6: W.Side Cent. 4' x 4" PVC
	No. 6: W.Side Cent. 4' x 4" PVC
p de la constitución de la const	As erected on the ground, each side center or corner monument is marked as described above by Paint on posts (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts, etc.)
ı	The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040 .
	DATED this 12th day of June , 1986.
	SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:
	Lester A. Bisoni & Mary N. Bisoni
i.	
٦	(Agent) Scott L. Jenkins
	N° 28 ≤ 2 × N
	N HERE
i	***
٦	P3: 42 P3: 42 NHEWAR
	7 4 F
	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\

BOOK 1 45 PAGE 4 1 1

103288 CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION NEVADA LODE MINING CLAIM

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

ļ

The Unde	ersigned hereby the <u>DL 101</u> ng quarter section	certifies that Lode	he has caused to Mining Claim in	o be the
	ng quarter section	on(s) or section Township	(S) <u>SW4 2/ & SE4</u>	(North.
Sauth),	Range 52	, Township East, MDB&M, i	n <u>Eureka</u>	
County,	Nevada, on the	<u>17</u> day of	March	, 198 <u>_6</u> .
The name	e and mailing ad	dress of the loc	ator is:	
		<u>, Box 184, Eureka.</u>		
	Mary M. Bisoni.	Box 152. Eureka. NV	89316	
was pos monumen course directi		th 300 feet d center line of ein is from the	on each side of the Claim. Th North to the	or Location the e general South
The num	ber, location an monument is as f	ollows:	each side cent	eror
	Location	<u>Description</u>		
No. 1:	NW Cor.	4' x 4" PVC		/)
No. 2 +	NE Cor.	4" x 4" PVC		
No. 3:	E.Side Cent. SE Cor.	4" x 4" PVC		
No. 4:	SE Cor.	4' x 4" PVC		
No. 5:	SW Cor.	4' x 4" PVC		
No. 6:	W.Side Cent.	4' x 4" PVC		
marked metal t The wor	ted on the groun as described aboags, paint on po k of location cos. 517.040.	ve by Paint on p sts, etc.)	oosts	(e.g.,
DATED t	his <u>12th</u> day	of <u>June</u>	, 198 <u>6</u> .	
SIGNATU	RE OF LOCATOR:	\setminus		
Lester A	. Bisoni & Mary M.	Bisoni		
By Age	nt) Scott L. Jen		EUREK FILE FILE FREEK	MOF 98
			# 5.75 # 5.75 # 5.75	UN 12 P 3
		BOOK 45 PAGE 4	2 - ZONA	3: 42

The Undersigned hereby certifies that he has caused to be

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION NEVADA LODE MINING CLAIM

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

following quarter section(s) of Section(s) _	g Claim in the SW4 27 & SE4 27 &
NW4 34 & NE4 34 Township	9 (North,
NW\ 34 & NE\ 34 , Township 3 SKWX\), Range 52 East, MDB&M, in Eu	reka
County, Nevada, on the 17 day of March	, 198 <u>6</u> .
The name and mailing address of the locator	is:
Lester A. Bisoni, Box 184, Eureka. NV 89	316
Mary M. Bisoni, Box 152, Eureka, NV 8931	
= 11 ···········	
The claim is approximately 1500 feet lowide, such that 20 feet are claimed in and 1480 feet in a south direction from the discovery (monument of location), at which twas posted, together with 300 feet on ea monument of location and center line of the course of the lode or vein is from the Nordirection.	ne Notice of Location ch side of the Claim. The general
Mb. aumber leasting and describes of such	
The number, location and description of each corner monument is as follows:	side center of
cother monument is as follows:	
Location Description	
11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
No. 1: NW Cor. 4' x 4" PVC No. 2: NE Cor. 4' x 4" PVC	/
No. 2: NE Cor. 4' x 4" PVC No. 3: E.Side Cent. 4' x 4" PVC	
	
No. 4: SE Cor. 4' x 4" PVC No. 5: SW Cor. 4' x 4" PVC	
No. 6: W.Side Cent. 4' x 4" PVC	
As erected on the ground, each side center of marked as described above by Paint on posts metal tags, paint on posts, etc.)	or corner monument is(e.g.,
The work of location consisted of making a α in N.R.S. 517.040.	claim map as provided
DATED this 12th day of June	, 198 <u>6</u> .
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:	
Lester A. Bisoni & Mary M. Bisoni	NE 88 .88 .89 .89 .89 .89 .89 .89 .89 .89
By (Agent) Scott L. Jenkins	OOK JUN
	12, 23, 14, 15, 15, 15, 15, 15, 15, 15, 15, 15, 15
/ /	
	D AT REQUES A Manage A M
- more 10	· 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10
BOOK 1 45 PAGE 4 1 3	. ગ્યા

BOOK 1 45 PAGE 4 1 3

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION NEVADA LODE MINING CLAIM

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Und	ersigned hereby	certifies t	hat he ha	s caused to	be	
followi	the <u>DL 103</u> ng quarter sect:	/-\ C-	rode winin	g Claim in	tne	
TOTIOWI	ny quarter sect	Ton(s) of se	ction(s) =	SE4 27	(North.	—
Sauth).	Range 52	East, MDB	ship j &M, in <u>Eu</u>	reka	,(1102 011)	
County,	Nevada, on the	17 day	Of March	Lexa	, 198	-
			•		_,	
The nam	e and mailing a	idress of th	e locator	is:		•
	Lester A. Bison	. Box 184, Eu	<u>reka. NV 89</u>	316		
	Mary M. Bisoni.	Box 152. Eure	<u>ka, NV 8931</u>	6		
						
mh1-	·- ·					
The cla	im is approximate uch that 1480	ely 1500		ng and 6	00 E	eet ·
wide, s	feet in a	_ reet are c	raimed in	a <u>North</u>	alrecti	OR
dia 20	feet in a ry (monument of	South 01	rection in	om the poin	E TOTAL	*
ulscove	tod together w	ibcation,	at which t	ne Notice c)E LOCAL	.10n
was pus	ted, together wit of location as	300	no of the	Claim Who	devel9	.1
2011 E E E	of the lode or	id centel li	He or the	craim. The		
directi		VEIN IS LION	CHE NOI	En LO LITE	South	
4116661	on.		The state of the s		fa.	
The num	ber, location a	nd descripti	on of each	cide cente	V 05	
THE HUM	monument is as	ia aescripti followe:	OH OF EACH	s proc cente	ir Or	
COLHEL	Mondment 18 as	LUIIUWS.	\ .	1	1	
	Location	Description	1	1	. \	
	Bocacion	pescription.	· \		V	No.
No. 1:	NW Cor.	4' x 4" PVC	\		1	>
No. 2:	NE Cor.	4" x 4" PVC			-	7
No. 3:	E.Side Cent.	4' x 4" PVC				_
No. 4:	SE Cor.	4' x 4" PVC				_
No. 5:	SW Cor.	4' x 4" PVC		-		_
No. 6:	W.Side Cent.	4' x 4" PVC				_
		~ / / / / / /	/	-		_
As erec	ted on the grou	nd, each sid	le center d	or corner me	onument	is
marked	as described ab	ove by Pain	t on posts			.g.,
metal t	ags, paint on p	osts, etc.)				•
	The state of the s					
The wor	k of location c	onsisted of	making a c	claim map a:	s provid	led
in N.R.	S. 517.040.		1			
		1	1			
DATED t	his <u>12th</u> day	of <u>June</u>		, 198 <u> </u> ն.		
		\ \ \	. 2		60 ·	
SIGNATU	RE OF LOCATOR:	1		.∰ <u>.</u>	86	
	1	\	100		NOF	- 옷[[8
<u>Lester A</u>	. Bisoni & Mary M.	<u>Bisoni</u>			E	
\sim		٠٠١. ٢			2.	许时
By $\stackrel{>}{\longrightarrow}$	COM C	(K-14-7)		ريي الم	~ `	Homestake BOOK 145
(Age	nt) Scott L. Je	nkins		710278	ъ	PAGE
No.		/		<u>ω</u> ₹28	ယ်	ရှိ မြို့
N	/	/			• •	
The Parks		/		6 26	<u>~</u>	1505

BOOK | 45 PAGE 4 | 4

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION NEVADA LODE MINING CLAIM

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Und located	ersigned hereby the <u>DL 104</u> ng quarter secti	certifies	that Lode	he has Mining	caused t	to be	
followi	ng quarter secti	on(s) o <u>f</u>	Section	(s)	SE4 27 & NE	54 34 <u></u>	
Samuel de la company	Range 52	, To	wnship	19	 	(Nort	h,
COURTY,	Kange 52	East, M	DBEM, 1	n <u>Eur</u>	<u>eka</u>		
	Nevada, on the				A	, 19	8 <u>.6</u> .
The nam	e and mailing ac	dress of	the loc	ator	S:		•
	Lester A. Bison:	<u>, Box 184, </u>	Eureka.	NV 893	16		
	Mary M. Bisoni.	Box 152. Eu	reka. NV	89316	_		
The cla	im is approximat		£.				e
wide. s	im is approximatuch that 20 feet in a ry (monument of	feet 3re		et Tou	g and	600	reet
and 148	30 feet in a	. reet ale	directi	on fro	North		CION
discove	ry (monument of	location	arrecci	ich th	e Notice	of Loc	ation
was pos	ted, together wi	th so	feet	VD 830	h side o	f the	acton
monumen	ted, together wit of location an	d center	Tine of	the C	laim. Th	L CHE	ral
course	of the lode or v	ein is fr	om the	Nort	h to the	e South	
directi	on.					. <u>300031</u>	
mb					No.	N	
The num	ber, location an	d descrip	tion of	each	side cent	ter or	
corner	monument is as i	ollows:	1		7	- N	
	Location	Descripti	<u>on</u>		`	W. 1	
No. 1:	NW Cor.	4' x 4" F	PVC			1)
No. 2:	NE Cor.	4' x 4" F	VC			-	
No. 2.	P. Cide Cont	4' x 4" F	PVC			- 7	
No. 4:	SE Cor.	4' x 4" F	VC				
		4' × 4" F			•		
No. 6:	W.Side Cent.	4' x 4" E	vc /				
As erec	ted on the group as described abo	d, each s	ide cen	ter or	corner	monumen	t is
marked	as described abo	ve by Pa	int on p	osts			e.g.,
metal t	ags, paint on po	sts, etc.)				
The wor in N.R.	k of location co S. 517.040.	onsisted o	f makin	ig a cl	aim map	as prov	rided
	his <u>12th</u> day	of June			198 6.		
	RE OF LOCATOR:	\		_	— T.,	<u></u>	₹ 0 hr. 29
	\	\			₹ <u>₹</u>	36 JUN 12	
Lester A	Bisoni & Mary M.	<u>Pisoni</u>	-			- 5	上 (
ву	200 C. DE	MIL		;	ઌ ૺૢ૽૽૽ૼૄૺ <u>ૻ</u>	21	作 自己
(Age	nt) Scott L. Jer	kins	•	•	開発し		
		- /		1	<u>ريخين</u> ر	TO	ŠBE
The same of the sa	/	/			N2558	ယ	₩ <u>₽</u> .₩
The same of		/			See.	-	₹ 8
The state of the s	_ / /	/			[33≻	~	y ca

BOOK | 45 PAGE 4 | 5

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION NEVADA LODE MINING CLAIM

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

located	ersigned hereby certifies that he ha the <u>DL 105</u> Lode Minin	o Claim in t	be he
IOTIOMI	ng quarter section(s) of Section(s)	SE4 27	
Sign delay)	Range 52 East, MDB&M, in Eu	9(NOFER,
COUNTY,	Nevada on the Last, Museum, in Eu	reka	100
councy,	Nevada, on the 17 day of March		, 198 ₆ .
The nam	e and mailing address of the locator	is:	•
	Lester A. Bisoni, Box 184, Eureka, NV 89	216	
	Mary M. Bisoni, Box 152, Eureka, NV 8931		
	THE THE DESCRIPTION 1327 LUTERA. NV 89-11		
			
The cla	im is approximately 1500 feet louch that 1480 feet are claimed in feet in a South direction from from monument of location), at which the south of t	ng and 600	feet '
and 20	feet in a court direction fr	om the point	A.F
discove	ry (monument of location) at which t	om che borne	. UL
WISCOVE	ty (monument of location), at which t	ue Motice of	Location
was pos	ted, together with $\frac{100}{100}$ feet on eat of location and center line of the	ch side of t	ne
monumen	t of location and center line of the	Claim. The	deneral
course	of the lode or vein is from the Nor	th to the s	ou ti n
directi	on.	- N	
The num	ber, location and description of each	side center	or
corner	monument is as follows:		<u> </u>
			- N
	Location Description		
	<u>Location</u> <u>Description</u>	7	
No. 1.	NW Cor. 4' x 4" PVC		
No. 1:	The state of the s		
No. 2:			
No. 3:			
No. 4:	SE Cor. 4' x 4" PVC		
No. 5:	SW Cor. 4' x 4" PVC		
No. 6:	W.Side Cent. 4' x 4" PVC	•	
As erec	ted on the ground, each side center o	r corner mon	nument is
marked	as described above by Paint on posts		(e.g.,
metal t	ags, paint on posts, etc.)		
metar e	ags, parite on poses, ecc.,		
The wor	b of looption consisted of making a c	10:	
THE WOT	k of location consisted of making a c	laim map as	broarded
in N.K.	s. 517.040.		
DATED t	his <u>12th</u> day of June ,	198 6.	
		_	
SIGNATU	RE OF LOCATOR:		^ ∞
		⊐~ ,	% % ± %
Tooton A	Pinni s M	ក្រោ ^ក ស័_	
rester V	. Risoni & Mary M. Bisoni	내 등 교실공	OK L
· <			
	CODI C. JEMEND	N. E. C. S. F.	- KE
(Age	nt) Scott L. Jenkins		ME A
N	1 1	₹6=5	ი უ⊠ღ
74	/ /	: ``` ≈}_```	ယ် နှို့
The same of	/ /	: NSDB	mr.
The state of the s	/ /	. IQE ≥⊽	- F ST
· ·		, [Omit	2 6 9
The contract of the contract o		. , —	

BOOK 1 45 PAGE 4 1 6

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION NEVADA LODE MINING CLAIM

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

located	the DL 106	certifies that he Lode Min on(s) of Section(s)	ing Claim in	the 4
Constitut	Pange co	, Township East, MDB&M, in _	19	(North,
County,	Nevada, on the	on(s) of Section(s), TownshipEast, MDB&M, in	ch	, 198 ₆ .
		iress of the locato		
	Lester A. Bisoni	, Box 184, Eureka, NV	89316	
		Box 152. Eureka. NV 8		
The cla	im is approximat	ely <u>1500</u> feet feet are claimed i	long and 6	00 feet direction
and 1	480 feet in a	South direction location), at which	from the poir	it of
discove	ry (monument of	location), at which	the Notice o	f Location
was pos	ted, together wi	th ₃₀₀ feet on d center line of th	each side of	tne ceneral
		ein is from the		
directi				
The num	ber, location an monument is as f	d description of ea	ach side cent	er or
	Location	Description	`	
No. 1:	NW Cor.	4' x 4" PVC		
No. 2:	NE Cor.	4' x 4" PVC		
No. 3:	E.Side Cent.	4' x 4" PVC		
No. 4:	SE Cor.	4' x 4" PVC		
No. 5:	SW Cor.	4' x 4" PVC		
No. 6:	W.Side Cent.	4' x 4" PVC		 _
marked	ted on the groun as described abo ags, paint on po	d, each side cente ve by <u>Paint on post</u> sts, etc.)	r or corner m	onument is (e.g.,
The wor	S. 517.040.	nsisted of making	a claim map a	s provided
DATED t	his <u>12th</u> day	of <u>June</u>	, 198 <u>_6</u> .	
SIGNATU	RE OF LOCATOR:	/ ~		69
Lester A	. Bisoni & Mary M.	<u>Bisoni</u>	. # # ### # # # ### # # # # # # # # # #	16 98 16008 18008
By Age	nt) Scott L. Jen	kins	EBAC EBAC	
1	, grade s. den	7	7 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 -	IS ES
1	/	/	₹	. 25 €. G
7		/	NEW P	
N		F		<u>-</u> ₩₽2
The Real Property lies, and the Personal Property lies, and th			Lugs	~ 1 s
The state of the s		RANK I I. S. DACE J. 1 -	,	• • •

BUUN 1 4 5 PALE 4 1 /

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION NEVADA LODE MINING CLAIM

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Undelocated	ersigned hereby the <u>DL</u> 107 ng quarter secti	certifies	that he l Lode Min	has caused to ing Claim in SEW 27	be the	
10110#1	ng quarter secti	Town	nship	19	(North,	
Santak),	Range 52 Nevada, on the	East, MD	Bem, in	Eureka	-	
County,	Nevada, on the	day	of Marc	:h	_, 198_	<u>6</u> -
				/\	_	_
The name	e and mailing ad	dress of t	he locato	r is:		
				\ \		
	<u>Lester A. Bisoni</u>					
	<u>Marv M. Bisoni.</u>	Box 152. Eur	<u>eka. NV 89</u>	9316		
				\rightarrow		
and 20 discove was pos monumen course	im is approximate uch that 1480 feet in a ry (monument of ted, together with of location and of the lode or with the lode of the lode of the lode of the lode or with the lode of the lo	South d location), th 300 d center l	irection at which feet on ine of th	from the point the Notice (each side of e Claim. The	nt of of Locat the e genera	ion
directi	on.				N	
The num	ber, location ar monument is as f	d descript	ion of ea	ch side cent	er or	
	Location	Descriptio	<u>n</u> \		1	
No. 1:	NW Cor.	4' x 4" PV	c \		7	1
No. 2:	NE Cor.	4' x 4" PV	c		~	
No. 3:	E.Side Cent.	4" x 4" PV	c			_
$N \cap A \cdot$	SE Cor	4' x 4" PV	c /			
	SW Cor.	4' x 4" PV	C /			
No. 6:	W.Side Cent.	4' x 4" PV	c //			_
		V/	/		_	
As erec	ted on the groun	nd, each si	de center	or corner m	onument	15
	as described abo			<u> </u>	(e	
metal t	ags, paint on po	ists, etc.)				
	k of location cos. 517.040.	onsisted of	making a	a claim map a	s provi	ded
DATED t	his <u>12th</u> day	of June	\rightarrow	_, 198 <u>6</u> .		
SIGNATU	RE OF LOCATOR:	\	~	7 <u>7 2</u> 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	86	Hernestal BOOK 14
<u>Lester A</u>	. <u>Bisoni & Marv M.</u>	Bisoni		서 등 성증의	늘	줐뱮흦
<		نداحا		# <u>88</u> 28	Z	
By (Age				<u>4555</u>	₹ .	TE IO
Lvde	nt) Scott L. Jei	ıkıns		とは語		
7	/	/		ಗಟ್ಟಾ≾ನ	ס	25.2
The same of				Nees	(1)	. M. S.
		/			•	
N		<i>F</i>		J PS S	2	86.0
The same of				•		41 7
The state of the s						
		DANY 1 /	C PACE I. I	Q	•	

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION NEVADA LODE MINING CLAIM

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Undersigned hereby certifies that he had coated the DL 108 Lode Minim following quarter section(s) of Section(s) Township East, MDB&M, in E	ng Claim in the SE\$ 27 & SE\$ 34 & NE\$ 34 19 (North,
County, Nevada, on the <u>17</u> day of <u>March</u> The name and mailing address of the locator	
	(\
Lester A. Bisoni, Box 184, Eureka, NV 8 Mary M. Bisoni, Box 152, Eureka, NV 893	
The claim is approximately 1500 feet 1	ong and 600 feet
The claim is approximately 1500 feet levide, such that 20 feet are claimed in	a North direction
and 1480 feet in a <u>South</u> direction fairscovery (monument of location), at which was posted, together with <u>300</u> feet on each	rom the point or the Notice of Location
vas posted, together with 300 feet on e	ach side of the
monument of location and center line of the course of the lode or vein is from the No	rth to the South
lirection.	
The number, location and description of each	h side center or
corner monument is as follows:	n side center of
rassissa / Providents	
<u>Location</u> <u>Description</u>	
No. 1: NW Cor. 4' x 4" PVC	
No. 2: NE Cor. 4' x 4" PVC	
No. 3: E.Side Cent. 4' x 4" PVC No. 4: SE Cor. 4' x 4" PVC	
No. 5: SW Cor. 4' x 4" PVC	
No. 6: W.Side Cent. 4' x 4" PVC	
As erected on the ground, each side center marked as described above by Paint on posts	or corner monument is (e.g.,
metal tags, paint on posts, etc.)	
The work of location consisted of making a in N.R.S. 517.040.	claim map as provided
DATED this 12th day of June	, 198 <u>6</u> .
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:	7 60 gh-m
Lester A. Bisoni & Mary M. Bisoni	FILES
	OK. J. J. DW. J. D. G. CORDE
(Agent) Scott L. Jenkins	4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
(goe, Scott L. Jenkins	TRE P PR
_ / /	
	15 4 65 F

BOOK 1 45 PAGE 4 1 9

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION NEVADA LODE MINING CLAIM

The Undersigned hereby certifies that he has caused to be

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

followi	l the <u>DL 109</u> ing quarter sec	Fion(s) of Sec	ode Minin	g Claim in	the	
	Range 52	, Towns	ship 1	9	(North,	-
Sauth),	Range 52	East, MDB	M, in <u>Eu</u>	reka	, 198 ₆	_
county,	Nevada, on th	e <u>17</u> day 6	March March	.^	_, 190 <u>6</u>	•
The nam	ne and mailing	address of the	locator	is:		
	•			Ω. \		
		<u>ni, Box 184, Eur</u> , Box 152, Eurel				
	Mary M. Bisoni	- BOX 192, EMICE	84 NV 8511			
The cla	im is approvim	ataly 1500	foot lo	ng and co	oo fa	- +
wide, s	aim is approximus $\frac{1480}{0}$ feet in a	feet are c	aimed in	a North	<u>direc</u> tio	n
and 2	0 feet in a	South di	rection fr	om the poin	t of	
discove	ery (monument o	t location), a	it which t	he Notice o	t Locati	on
monumer	nt of location	and center li	ne of the	Claim. The	qeneral	
course	of the lode or	vein is from	the Nor	th to the	South	_
directi	ion.				L.	
The nur	mber, location	and description	on of each	side cente	er or	
	monument is as				1	
			1	1	. \	
	Location	Description	\		1	No.
No. 1:	NW Cor.	4' x 4" PVC	\		700	>
No. 2:	NE Cor.	4' x 4" PVC				<i>P</i>
No. 3:	E.Side Cent.	4' x 4" PVC				-
No. 4:		4' x 4" PVC 4' x 4" PVC				-
No. 6:	W.Side Cent.	4' x 4" PVC	_			-
						-
As erec	cted on the gro as described a	und, each sid	e center o	r corner mo	nument i (e.c	
metal (tags, paint on	posts, etc.)	- Oil Posts			,
The wor	rk of location .S. 517.040.	consisted of	making a c	laim map as	s provide	₽đ
r .	***		****			
DATED (this <u>12th</u> da	y of June	The same of the sa	198 <u>6</u> .		
	1	1		_		
SIGNAT	URE OF LOCATOR:	\	\			
Lester 3	A. Bisoni & Mary M	Risoni		~ _	86	<u> </u>
		1		4 H 12 3 2	<u>.</u>	둧
By The	200 C.	EMEND			E	L
(Agi	ent) Scott L. J	enkins			JUN 12	1
	/	/ /		グード語		i.
7		/		N GENE	ີ 13 ເລ	BUUN 145 PAGE
V. "				NG 声楽		1.,

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION NEVADA LODE MINING CLAIM

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

South, County,	ersigned hereby the <u>DL 110</u> ng quarter secti Range <u>52</u> Nevada, on the	On(s) of Section (s) Townsi East, MDB&I	ode Mining tion(s) <u>s</u> nip <u>19</u> M, in <u>Eur</u> E <u>March</u>	Claim in BE4 27 & NE4 eka	the	<u>,</u>
	Lester A. Bisoni Mary M. Bisoni,	. Box 184, Eure Box 152, Eureka	ka. NV 893	16		
The claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 20 feet are claimed in a North direction and 1480 feet in a South direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the North to the South direction.						
The number of	ber, location an monument is as f	d description ollows:	of each	side cente	r or	
	Location	Description	\	`	M.,	
NO. 5:	NW Cor. NE Cor. E.Side Cent. SE Cor. SW Cor. W.Side Cent.	4' x 4" PVC 4' x 4" PVC				
marked a	ted on the grounds described about ags, paint on po	ve by Paint	center or on posts	corner mo	_	is • g.,
The work in N.R.S	of location co 3. 517.040.	nsisted of m	king a cl	aim map as	provi	ded
DATED th	nis <u>12th</u> day	of June		198 <u>6</u> .		
SIGNATUI	RE OF LOCATOR:	\	<u></u>	2 2	90	
Lester A.	Bisoni & Mary M.	Bisoni		OFFI A. REB FILE:	لدار	
By (Ager	nt) Scott L. Jen	kins		COLAL RECORDS COLORY NECADA RECORDER NO. 103297	12 93:42	NDED AT REQUEST OF

800K | 45 PAGE 42 |

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION NEVADA LODE MINING CLAIM

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Und located	ersigned hereby	certifies that	he has cause Mining Claim	ed to be m in the	
followi	the <u>DL 111</u> ng quarter sect	ion(s) of Section	n(s) <u>swł 26</u>	& SE's 27	- ,,50
Sauth), County,	Range 52 Nevada, on the	Township East, MDB&M, 17 day of	in <u>Eureka</u> March	, 198_ ₆	.
The nam	e and mailing a	ddress of the lo	cator is:		٠.
	Lester A. Bison	i, Box 184, Eureka	NV 89316	<u> </u>	
	Mary M. Bisoni,	Box 152. Eureka.	NV 89316		
The cla wide, s and 20 discove	im is approxima uch that 1480 feet in a ry (monument of ted, together w	tely 1500 feet are claim South direct location), at	feet long and ned in a Notion from the which the Not	600 fe th direction point of ice of Location	et · on ion
MOHUMEN	it of location a	na center line (or the Claim.	The deneral	L
course directi	or rue rode of	vein is from the	North to	the South	_
The num	ber, location a monument is as	nd description of follows:	of each side	center or	
	Location	Description			h.
No. 1: No. 2:	NW Cor.	4' x 4" PVC	\		
No. 3:	E.Side Cent.	4 x 4" PVC	_		-/-
No. 4:	SE Cor.	4' x 4" PVC			-
No. 5: No. 6:	SW Cor. W.Side Cent.	4' x 4" PVC 4' x 4" PVC	/	-	~
marked	ted on the grou as described ab ags, paint on p	nd, each side co	enter or corn posts	er monument :	
The wor	k of location c S. 517.040.	onsisted of maki	ing a claim m	ap as provid	ed
DATED t	his <u>12th</u> day	of June	, 198 ₆		SE 는 R
SIGNATU	RE OF LOCATOR:		ELS #		
<u>Lester A.</u>	. Bisoni & Mary M.	Bisoni	ِيْنَ فِي أَنْ يَكُونُ أَنْ يُونُونُونُ	12	WE S
	یک کی		75	الم	
(vàc:	nt) Scott L. Jei	nkins	298		123 153 153 153
76	/	/			

800K | 45 PAGE 422

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION NEVADA LODE MINING CLAIM

The Undersigned hereby certifies that he has caused to be

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

	the <u>DL 112</u> ng quarter sect:	Lode	Mining	Claim in	the	
NE' 34	ng quarter sect: & SE4 27	ton(s) of section . Township	on(s) sw	1 26 & NW1	North	
Santhi.	<u>SE4 27</u> Range <u>52</u>	East, MDB&M,	in Eure	ka		
County,	Nevada, on the	<u>17</u> day_of	March		_, 198	6
The nam	e and mailing a	ddress of the l	ocator is	·/\		
				[\		
	Lester A. Bison	<u>í, Box 184, Eureka Box 152, Eureka</u>	NV 8931	6		
	Mary M. Bisoni.	BOX 152, EUTEKA,	NV 89.116			
_, ,						
The Cla	im is approximatuch that 20	tely <u>1500</u>	feet long	and 6	00	feet
and 1	480 feet in a	_ reet are crain	wed IN a tion from	North the poir	it of	.1011
discove	480 feet in a ry (monument of	location), at	which the	Notice o	of Loca	tion
was pos	ted, together wit of location as	ith 300 fee	t on each	side of	the	_
wonnmen	t of location and of the lode or the location and the locati	nd center line	of the Cl	aim. The	gener	:al
àirecti	or the rode or .	vein is from the	NOTEN	- co the	South	
				,	No.	
The num	ber, location a	nd description	of each s	ide cente	er or	
corner	monument is as	follows:		1	- N	
	Location	Docavintian		1	· 1	No.
	<u> Locacion</u>	Description	\		1	1
No. 1:	NW Cor.	4' x 4" PVC	\		1	- '>
No. 2:	NE Cor.	4" x 4" PVC	1			_/
No. 3:	E.Side Cent.	4' x 4" PVC				~
No. 4:	SE Cor.	4' x 4" PVC				
No. 5: No. 6:	SW Cor. W.Side Cent.	4' x 4" PVC 4' x 4" PVC	/		*-	
	middle cent.	-X4-W				
As erec	ted on the group	nd, each side c	enter or	corner mo	ותפשטמכ	t is
marked	as described ab	ove by Paint on	posts		(≥.g.,
metal t	ags, paint on p	osts, etc.,				
The wor	k of location c	onsisted of mak	ing a cla	aim map a	s prov	ided
in N.R.	S. 517.040.					
		(N .			
DATED t	his <u>12th</u> day	of <u>June</u>		198 <u>6</u> .		
STGNATH	RE OF LOCATOR:			71	\$	음눈골
D1 010	ND OF BOCKTOR.	/ /	<i></i>	, m = 12	ت	388 8
Lester A	. Bisoni & Mary M.	Bisoni			MAIC	
	•	-	•	* \$ \footnote{\f	2	Hemeslake Buck #45
By		<u> </u>	5			
(Age	nt) Scott L. Je	ikins		X [0]	J	Mining Co
N			l i	₩ ₩	()	m E in
7	/	/	Ì	KARS X	-	12 S
The same of		/	1	™ ∌≽	<u></u>	∷r⊆

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION NEVADA LODE MINING CLAIM

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Undersigned hereby certifies that h located the DL 189 Lode M	e has caused to be
following quarter and indicate and	ining Claim in the s) SWh 27
. Township	19 (North,
Sauth), Range 52 East, MDB&M, in County, Nevada, on the 17 day of M	arch , 198 ₆ .
<u></u>	<u> </u>
The name and mailing address of the loca	tor is:
•	
Lester A. Bisoni, Box 184, Eureka, N	
<u>Marv M. Bisoni, Box 152, Eureka, NV</u>	89316
The claim is approximately 1500 fee wide, such that 1480 feet are claimed	t long and <u>600</u> feet
wide, such that 1480 feet are claimed	in a <u>North</u> direction
discovery (monument of location), at whi	ch the Notice of Location
and 20 feet in a <u>South</u> direction discovery (monument of location), at whi was posted, together with 300 feet of	n each side of the
mondment of location and center line of	the Claim. The deneral
course of the lode or vein is from the	North to the South
direction.	
The number, location and description of	each side center or
corner monument is as follows:	Cucii Bidi Cencer di
<u>Location</u> <u>Description</u>	
No. 1: NW Cor. 4' x 4" PVC	
No. 2: NE Cor. 4' x 4" PVC	
No. 3: E.Side Cent. 4' x 4" PVC	
No. 4: SE Cor. 4' x 4" PVC	
No. 5: SW Cor. 4' x 4" PVC	
No. 6: W.Side Cent. 4' x 4" PVC	
As erected on the ground, each side cent	er or corner monument is
marked as described above by Paint on po	sts (e.g.,
metal tags, paint on posts, etc.)	
The work of location consisted of making	r a claim man ac provided
in N.R.S. 517.040.	, a claim map as provided
DATED this <u>12th</u> day of <u>June</u>	, 198 <u>_6</u> .
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:	
DIGITATORE OF EOCRICK;	77 6 5 EL-A
Lester A. Bisoni & Mary M. Bisoni	JON JON FEEL STREET
By Jewis	
(Agent) Scott L. Jenkins	
	NOTE P STE
/ /	
_ / /	29 <u>7</u> 4 259
	၂ ကြိ∌ု ယ [ုံရ

BOOK 1 45 PAGE 4 2 4

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION NEVADA LODE MINING CLAIM

The Undersigned hereby certifies that he has caused to be

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

located the DL 190 Lode Mining Claim in the
following quarter section(s) of Section(s) SW4 27 & NW4 34 Township 19 (North,
Township 19 (North, Stanta), Range 52 East, MDB&M, in Eureka
County, Nevada, on the 17 day of March , 1986.
The name and mailing address of the locator is:
Lester A. Bisoni, Box 184, Eureka, NV 89316
Mary M. Bisoni, Box 152, Eureka, NV 89316
The claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet
wide, such that 1480 feet are claimed in a North direction and 20 feet in a South direction from the point of
and 20 feet in a South direction from the point of
discovery (monument or location), at which the notice of Location
was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general
monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general
course of the lode or vein is from the North to the South
direction.
The number, location and description of each side center or
corner monument is as follows:
<u>Location</u> <u>Description</u>
No. 1: NW Cor. 4' x 4" PVC
No. 3: E.Side Cent. 4' x 4" PVC
No. 4: SE Cor. 4' x 4" PVC
No. 5: SW Cor. 4' x 4" PVC
No. 6: W.Side Cent. 4' x 4" PVC
As erected on the ground, each side center or corner monument is
marked as described above by Paint on posts (e.g.,
marked as described above by Paint on posts (e.g., metal tags, paint on posts, etc.)
metal tags, paint on posts, etc.,
The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided
in N.R.S. 517.040.
In a.k.s. 317.040.
DATED this 12th day of June , 1986.
June June
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:
The state of section.
Lester A. Bisoni & Mary M. Bisoni
Lester A. Bisoni & Mary M. Bisoni
By Son C. Tencho
(Agent) Scott L. Jenkins
Charge as a line

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION NEVADA LODE MINING CLAIM

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Undersigned hereby certifies that he has caused to be located the DL 190A FR Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter section(s) of Section(s) SW1 27 & NW1 34
Township 19 (North, Smutch), Range 52 East, MDB&M, in Eureka County, Nevada, on the 17 day of March , 1986.
The name and mailing address of the locator is:
Lester A. Bisoni, Box 184, Eureka, NV 89316 Mary M. Bisoni, Box 152, Eureka, NV 89316
The claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 300 feet wide, such that 1480 feet are claimed in a North direction and 20 feet in a South direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 150 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the North to the South direction.
The number, location and description of each side center or corner monument is as follows:
<u>Location</u> <u>Description</u>
No. 1: NW Cor. 4' x 4" PVC No. 2: NE Cor. 4' x 4" PVC No. 3: E.Side Cent. 4' x 4" PVC No. 4: SE Cor. 4' x 4" PVC No. 5: SW Cor. 4' x 4" PVC No. 6: W.Side Cent. 4' x 4" PVC
As erected on the ground, each side center or corner monument is marked as described above by Paint on posts (e.g., metal tags, paint on posts, etc.)
The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.
DATED this 12th day of June , 1986.
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:
Lester A. Bisoni & Mary N. Bisoni By (Agent) Scott L. Jenkins Lester A. Bisoni & Mary N. Bisoni By (Agent) Scott L. Jenkins

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION NEVADA LODE MINING CLAIM

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Ramachine Range 52 East, MDBAGM, in Eureka County, Nevada, on the 17 day of March , 1986. The name and mailing address of the locator is: Lester A. Bisoni, Box 184, Eureka, NV 89316 Mary M. Bisoni, Box 152, Eureka, NV 89316 Mary M. Bisoni, Box 152, Eureka, NV 89316 The claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 1480 feet are claimed in a North direction and 20 feet in a South direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the North to the South direction. The number, location and description of each side center or corner monument is as follows: Location Description No. 1: NW Cor. 4' x 4" PVC No. 2: NE Cor. 4' x 4" PVC No. 3: E.Side Cent. 4' x 4" PVC No. 4: SE Cor. 4' x 4" PVC No. 5: SW Cor. 4' x 4" PVC No. 6: W.Side Cent. 4' x 4" PVC As erected on the ground, each side center or corner monument is marked as described above by Paint on posts (e.g., metal tags, paint on posts, etc.) The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040. DATED this 12th day of June 1986 Content of the State of the	The Undersigned hereby certifies that he has caused to be located the DL 191 Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter section(s) of Section(s) SW1 27			
Lester A. Bisoni, Box 184, Eureka, NV 89316 Mary M. Bisoni, Box 152, Eureka, NV 89316 The claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 1480 feet are claimed in a North direction and 20 feet in a South direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the North to the south direction. The number, location and description of each side center or corner monument is as follows: Location Description No. 1: NW Cor. 4' x 4" PVC No. 2: NE Cor. 4' x 4" PVC No. 3: E.Side Cent. 4' x 4" PVC No. 4: SE Cor. 4' x 4" PVC No. 5: SW Cor. 4' x 4" PVC No. 6: W.Side Cent. 4' x 4" PVC No. 6: W.Side Cent. 4' x 4" PVC No. 6: W.Side Cent. 4' x 4" PVC The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040. DATED this 12th day of June 1986 1986 1986 1987 1988 1987 1987	Township 19 (North, Scauth), Range 52 East, MDB&M, in Eureka County, Nevada, on the 17 day of March , 1986.			
The claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 1480 feet are claimed in a North direction and 20 feet in a South direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the North to the south direction. The number, location and description of each side center or corner monument is as follows: Location Description No. 1: NW Cor. 4' x 4" PVC No. 2: NE Cor. 4' x 4" PVC No. 3: E.Side Cent. 4' x 4" PVC No. 4: SE Cor. 4' x 4" PVC No. 5: SW Cor. 4' x 4" PVC No. 6: W.Side Cent. 4' x 4" PVC As erected on the ground, each side center or corner monument is marked as described above by Paint on posts (e.g., metal tags, paint on posts, etc.) The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040. DATED this 12th day of June , 198 6	The name and mailing address of the locator is:	•		
monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the North to the South direction. The number, location and description of each side center or corner monument is as follows: Location Description	Lester A. Bisoni, Box 184, Eureka, NV 89316 Mary M. Bisoni, Box 152, Eureka, NV 89316			
Location Description No. 1: NW Cor. 4' x 4" PVC No. 2: NE Cor. 4' x 4" PVC No. 3: E.Side Cent. 4' x 4" PVC No. 4: SE Cor. 4' x 4" PVC No. 5: SW Cor. 4' x 4" PVC No. 6: W.Side Cent. 4' x 4" PVC As erected on the ground, each side center or corner monument is marked as described above by Paint on posts (e.g., metal tags, paint on posts, etc.) The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040. DATED this 12th day of June , 198	monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the North to the South			
No. 1: NW Cor. 4' x 4" PVC No. 2: NE Cor 4' x 4" PVC No. 3: E.Side Cent. 4' x 4" PVC No. 4: SE Cor. 4' x 4" PVC No. 5: SW Cor. 4' x 4" PVC No. 6: W.Side Cent. 4' x 4" PVC No. 6: W.Side Cent. 4' x 4" PVC As erected on the ground, each side center or corner monument is marked as described above by Paint on posts (e.g., metal tags, paint on posts, etc.) The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040. DATED this 12th day of June , 198 6	The number, location and description of each side center or corner monument is as follows:			
No. 2: NE Cor. 4' x 4" PVC No. 3: E.Side Cent. 4' x 4" PVC No. 4: SE Cor. 4' x 4" PVC No. 5: SW Cor. 4' x 4" PVC No. 6: W.Side Cent. 4' x 4" PVC As erected on the ground, each side center or corner monument is marked as described above by Paint on posts (e.g., metal tags, paint on posts, etc.) The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040. DATED this 12th day of June , 198 6 FEBRACIA SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: Lester A. Bisoni & Mary M. Bisoni By (Agent) Scott L. Jenkins	<u>Location</u> <u>Description</u>			
marked as described above by Paint on posts metal tags, paint on posts, etc.) The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040. DATED this 12th day of June 1986 SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: Lester A. Bisoni & Mary M. Bisoni By (Agent) Scott L. Jenkins (e.g., Reg., Re	No. 2: NE Cor. 4' x 4" PVC No. 3: E.Side Cent. 4' x 4" PVC No. 4: SE Cor. 4' x 4" PVC No. 5: SW Cor. 4' x 4" PVC No. 6: W.Side Cent. 4' x 4" PVC	ļi.		
DATED this 12th day of June , 198 6 SECONDER A SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: Lester A. Bisoni & Mary M. Bisoni Seconder Seconde	As erected on the ground, each side center or corner monument is marked as described above by Paint on posts (e.g., metal tags, paint on posts, etc.)			
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: Lester A. Bisoni & Mary M. Bisoni By (Agent) Scott L. Jenkins SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: REBALEVILLE P. 3. 12 P. 3. 14 P. 3. 1				
By (Agent) Scott L. Jenkins	DATED this 12th day of June , 1986,	굶		
By (Agent) Scott L. Jenkins (Agent) Scott L. Jenkins	SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:	CORDE		
	By (Agent) Scott L. Jenkins (Agent) Scott L. Jenkins	D AT REDUEST OF		

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION NEVADA LODE MINING CLAIM

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Undersigned hereby certifies that he has caused to be located the DL 192 Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter section(s) of Section(s) SW4 27 & NW4 34
Township 19 (North, Skunthy), Range 52 East, MDB&M, in Eureka
Santh, Range 52 East, MDB&M, in Eureka
County, Nevada, on the 17 day of March , 1986.
The name and mailing address of the locator is:
Lester A. Bisoni, Box 184, Eureka, NV 89316
Mary M. Bisoni, Box 152, Eureka, NV 89316
The claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet
wide, such that 20 feet are claimed in a North direction and 1480 feet in a South direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general
and 1480 feet in a south direction from the point of
was posted, together with the feet on each side of the
monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general
course of the lode of vein is from the <u>North</u> to the <u>south</u>
direction.
The number, location and description of each side center or corner monument is as follows:
Cottlet mondment is as follows.
Location <u>Description</u>
No. 1: NW Cor. 4' x 4" PVC
No. 2: NE Cor. 4' x 4" PVC
No. 3: E.Side Cent. 4' x 4" PVC
No. 4: SE Cor. 4' x 4" PVC No. 5: SW Cor. 4' x 4" PVC
No. 6: W.Side Cent. 4' x 4" PVC
As erected on the ground, each side center or corner monument is
marked as described above by Paint on posts (e.g., metal tags, paint on posts, etc.)
metal tags, paint on posts, etc.,
The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.
DATED this 12th day of June , 198 6 5 8 8
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: FILE MARY M. Bisoni Lester A. Bisoni & Mary M. Bisoni Lester A. Bisoni & Mary M. Bisoni
Lester A. Bisoni & Mary M. Bisoni Select No. 10 Mary M. Bisoni Select No.
By Carl L. Tourish
(Agent) Scott L. Jenkins
L _ν Ω

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION NEVADA LODE MINING CLAIM

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Undersigned hereby certifies that he has caused to be located the <u>DL 193</u> Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter section(s) of Section(s) <u>SW\ 27</u>
, Township 1a (North.
Sauth), Range 52 East, MDB&M, in Eureka County, Nevada, on the 17 day of March , 1986.
The name and mailing address of the locator is:
Lester A. Bisoni, Box 184, Eureka, NV 89316 Mary M. Bisoni, Box 152, Eureka, NV 89316
The claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet
wide, such that 1480 feet are claimed in a North direction and 20 feet in a South direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general
discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location
monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general
course of the lode or vein is from the North to the South
The number, location and description of each side center or corner monument is as follows:
<u>Location</u> <u>Description</u>
No. 1: NW Cor. 4' x 4" PVC No. 2: NE Cor. 4' x 4" PVC
No. 2: NE Cor. 4' x 4" PVC No. 3: E.Side Cent. 4' x 4" PVC
No. 4: SE Cor. 4' x 4" PVC
No. 5: SW Cor. 4' x 4" PVC No. 6: W.Side Cent. 4' x 4" PVC
As erected on the ground, each side center or corner monument is
marked as described above by Paint on posts (e.g.,
metal tags, paint on posts, etc.)
The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided
in N.R.S. 517.040.
DATED this 12th day of June , 1986.
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: Lester A. Bisoni & Mary M. Bisoni By Signature Of Locator: Lester A. Bisoni & Mary M. Bisoni Signature Of Locator: Signature Of Loca
(Agent) Scott L. Jenkins 以合語 で 製造品

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION NEVADA LODE MINING CLAIM

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Undersigned hereby certifies that he has located the DL 194 Lode Mining following quarter section(s) of Section(s) sw	Claim in the 4 27 s NW4 34
, Township 19 Sauth), Range 52 East, MDB&M, in Eure County, Nevada, on the 17 day of March	, 198 ₆ ,
The name and mailing address of the locator is	
Lester A. Bisoni, Box 184, Eureka, NV 8931 Mary M. Bisoni, Box 152, Eureka, NV 89316	
The claim is approximately 1500 feet long wide, such that 20 feet are claimed in a and 1480 feet in a South direction from discovery (monument of location), at which the was posted, together with 300 feet on each monument of location and center line of the Cl course of the lode or vein is from the North direction.	North direction the point of Notice of Location side of the aim. The general to the South
The number, location and description of each scorner monument is as follows:	side center or
<u>Location</u> <u>Description</u>	
No. 1: NW Cor. 4' x 4" PVC No. 2: NE Cor. 4' x 4" PVC No. 3: E.Side Cent. 4' x 4" PVC No. 4: SE Cor. 4' x 4" PVC No. 5: SW Cor. 4' x 4" PVC No. 6: W.Side Cent. 4' x 4" PVC	
As erected on the ground, each side center or marked as described above by Paint on posts metal tags, paint on posts, etc.)	corner monument is(e.g.,
The work of location consisted of making a clin N.R.S. 517.040 .	aim map as provided
DATED this 12th day of June	198 <u>6</u> .
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:	., % = L =
Lester A. Bisoni & Mary M. Bisoni	BOOK_1 BOOK_1
By C. JENKINS (Agent) Scott L. Jenkins	BED AT FECIAL FROM
Jedet E. Bellitiis	PAGE 11.30
BOOK 1 45 PAGE 43 C	

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION NEVADA LODE MINING CLAIM

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Und	the DL 195	certifies that he h Lode Mini on(s) of Section(s)	ng Claim in t	he
followi	ng quarter secti	on(s) of Section(s) , Township East, MDB&M, in 17 day ofmarc	NW1 34	North.
Sorutaki ,	Range 52	East, MDB&M, in	Eureka	
County,	Nevada, on the	17 day of March	n	, 198 <u>6</u> .
The nam	e and mailing ad	dress of the locator	isr	•
	Lester A. Bisoni	i, Box 184, Eureka, NV	39316	
		Box 152, Eureka, NV 89		
				
The cla	im is approximat	ely 1500 feet 1	ong and 600	feet
wide, s	uch that 1480 feet in a	feet are claimed in South direction in location), at which ith the sho feet on end center line of the	la <u>North</u> d	irection of
discove	ry (monument of	location), at which	the Notice of	Location
was pos	ted, together wi	th 300 feet on e	each side of t	he
monumen	t of location as	nd center line of the ein is from the No	Claim. The	general
directi		ern is from the	or the S	out.
			/	
The num	monument is as	nd description of eac	en side center	OL
	monument 15 dg.	.0110#3.		
	Location	Description	1	. \
No. 1:	NW Cor.	4' x 4" PVC		
No. 2:	NE Cor.	4' x 4" PVC		
No. 3:	E.Side Cent.	4' x 4" PVC		
No. 4: No. 5:	SE Cor.	4' x 4" PVC		
_	W.Side Cent.	4° x 4" PVC 4° x 4" PVC	-	
As erec	ted on the group	nd, each side center ove by Paint on posts	or corner mor	nument is (e.g.,
metal t	ags, paint on po	osts, etc.)	· · · - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
a l			-1-2	
in N.R.	s. 517.040.	onsisted of making a	craim map as	brovided
DATED t	his <u>12th</u> day	of June	_, 198 <u>_6</u> .	
SIGNATU	RE OF LOCATOR:	\ \ \ \		~
D10	ALD OF BOCKTON.	\	, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	21 NAF 98
Lester A	. Bisoni & Mary M.	Bisoni	4 元 海ヴ号	를 처음
ву 🔙	ES C. JEW		* 8A C	
(Age	nt) Scott L. Jer	nkins	27 - 12 元 - 12 元	~ ARA
\]	N ⊝ = 78	Z, 3, €
1	/			သ ရှုံးမှု
The same of		/		T Kes
		/	("XI"	र हिंद

NEVADA LODE MINING CLAIM
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
The Undersigned hereby certifies that he has caused to be located the DL 195A Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter section(s) of Section(s) NW1 34 Township 19 (North,
Squth), Range 52 East, MDB&M, in Fureka
County, Nevada, on the 17 day of March , 1986.
The name and mailing address of the locator is:
Lester A. Bisoni, Box 184, Eureka, NV 89316
Mary M. Bisoni, Box 152, Eureka, NV 89316

The claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 300 feet wide, such that 20 feet are claimed in a North direction and 1480 feet in a South direction from the point of
and 1480 reet in a South direction from the point of
discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location
was posted, together with <u>150</u> feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general
course of the lode or vein is from the North to the South
direction.
The number, location and description of each side center or
corner monument is as follows:
<u>Location</u> <u>Description</u>
No. 1: NW Cor. 4' x 4" PVC
No. 2: NE Cor. 4' x 4" PVC
No. 3: E.Side Cent. 4' x 4" PVC No. 4: SE Cor. 4' x 4" PVC
No. 4: SE Cor. 4' x 4" PVC No. 5: SW Cor. 4' x 4" PVC
No. 6: W.Side Cent. 4' x 4" PVC
w.side Cent. 4 x 4 PVC
As erected on the ground, each side center or corner monument is
marked as described above by Paint on posts(e.g.,
metal tags, paint on posts, etc.)
mbe comb of leastice consisted of making a glaim man as provided
The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.
III N.R.S. SIII.VAV.

DATED this 12th day of June

SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:

C. Jakins Scott L. Jenkins

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION NEVADA LODE MINING CLAIM

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Undersigned hereby certifies that he has caused to be located the DL 196 Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter section(s) of Section(s) NW4 34 & SW4 34
Township 19 (North, Squtty), Range 52 East, MDB&M, in Eureka County, Nevada, on the 17 day of March , 1986.
The name and mailing address of the locator is:
Lester A. Bisoni, Box 184, Eureka, NV 89316 Mary M. Bisoni, Box 152, Eureka, NV 89316
The claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 20 feet are claimed in a North direction and 1480 feet in a South direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the North to the South direction.
The number, location and description of each side center or corner monument is as follows:
Location Description
No. 1: NW Cor. 4' x 4" PVC No. 2: NE Cor. 4' x 4" PVC No. 3: E.Side Cent. 4' x 4" PVC No. 4: SE Cor. 4' x 4" PVC No. 5: SW Cor. 4' x 4" PVC No. 6: W.Side Cent. 4' x 4" PVC
As erected on the ground, each side center or corner monument is marked as described above by Paint on posts (e.g., metal tags, paint on posts, etc.)
The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.
DATED this 12th day of June , 198 cm
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: Lester A. Bisoni & Mary M. Bisoni By (Agent) Scott L. Jenkins
Lester A. Bisoni & Mary M. Bisoni
(Agent) Scott L. Jenkins

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION NEVADA LODE MINING CLAIM

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Undersigned hereby certif located the <u>DL 196A</u> following quarter section(s)	es that he has caused to be Lode Mining Claim in the
following quarter section(s)	Tourship (North
Regulately Pange ca Fact	Township 19 (North, MDB&M, in Eureka day of March , 1986.
County Novada on the	day of 198 c
country, Nevada, on the	day of March 190 b.
The name and mailing address	f the locator is:
_ Lester A. Bisoni, Box 1	4 Furoka NV 90316
Mary M. Bisoni, Box 152	
Mary M. Bisoni, Box 152	Eureka, NV 89316
 :	
Who olaim is approximately 1	00 feet long and 300 feet
da anah that an foot	ro alaimed in a lu direction
wide, such that Leet	re claimed in a North direction
and 1480 reet in a south	The stable the Motion of Location
discovery (monument of locati	n), at which the motice of the
was posted, together with 1:	direction from the point of (in), at which the Notice of Location feet on each side of the crime of the Claim. The general
monument of location and cent	it Illie of the Claim. The deneral
	from the North to the South
direction.	
	iption of each side center or
corner monument is as follows	
Location Descri	otion
/	
No. 1: NW Cor. 4' x	" PVC
TE TO NE CON 1 4 U	" PVC
No. 3: E.Side Cent. 4' x	" PVC
No. 4: SE Cor. 4' x	" PVC
	" PVC
No. 6: W.Side Cent. 4 x	
No. 6: w.side cent. 4 x	PVC
	side contar or corner menument is
As erected on the ground, each	n side center or corner monument is
marked as described above by	Paint on posts(e.g.,
metal tags, paint on posts, e	ic.)
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	d of making a claim map as provided
in N.R.S. 517.040.	
DATED this tay ofju	, 198 <u>6</u> . 😞
	, 130 <u>6</u> ; 80 8
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:	OK L
Lester A. Bisoni & Mary M. Bisoni	86 JUN 12 86 JUN 12 0FFICIAL EUREKA COU FILS NO.
LESCEI A. DISORI & FIGLY PL. BISORI	
By Jos C. Jerkh	
(Agent) Scott L. Jenkins	
(ge) Scott B. delikins	
	2
\ / /	
\ / /	ြည္က လ မြိုင္ပြင္
. \ / / /	-14-

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION NEVADA LODE MINING CLAIM

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Und located followi	lersigned hereby I the <u>DL</u> 197 .ng quarter sect	certifies that Location(s) of Section	t he has can le Mining Cla ion(s) NWL a	used to be aim in the	
	Range 52 Nevada, on the	, Townshi	ip19	(Nort	:h,
County.	Range <u>52</u> Nevada on the	East, MDB&M,	in <u>Eureka</u>		
			the state of the s	, 19	18 <u>.6</u> .
The nam	ne and mailing a		/ /		•
	Lester A. Bison	<u>i, Box 184, Eurek</u> Box 152, Eureka.	a. NV 89316		
		BOX 132, EUFERA.	NV 89.116		
The clawide, sand 20 discove	im is approxima such that 1480 feet in a ery (monument of tted, together w it of location a of the lode or	tely 1500 feet are clai South direction	feet long are imed in a cition from the which the Me	nd 600 North direction of the contract of the	feet tion
was pos	ted, together w	ith <u>300</u> fee	t on each si	ide of the	acton
monumen	it of location as	nd center line	of the Clair	. The gene	ral
directi		vein is from tr	e <u>North</u>	to the South	
Wha aum					
corner	ber, location a monument is as	nd description	of each side	center or	
	Location	Description		1	1
No. 1:	NW Cor.	4' x 4" PVC	\		- >
No. 2:	NE Cor.	4' x 4" PVC		-	_
No. 3:	E.Side Cent.	4' x 4" PVC			
No. 4:	SE Cor.	4' x 4" PVC	/		
No. 6:	W.Side Cent.	4' x 4" PVC 4' x 4" PVC	/		
	-	7 7			
marxed	ted on the group as described abo ags, paint on po	ove by Paint or	enter or cor posts	ner monumen (e.g.,
The wor	k of location co	onsisted of mak	ing a claim	man ac neou	
in N.R.	5. 517.040.		a claim	map as prov	rued
DATED t	his <u>12th</u> day	of _{June}	, 198_	<u>6</u> •	
SIGNATU	RE OF LOCATOR:		/ " "	FG 86	969 #EC
Lester A.	. Bisoni & Mary M.	Bisoni	- 		
ву		XII J	" * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	202 203 112 112 112 113 113 113 113 113 113 11	EDE
(Age	nt) Scott L. Jen	kińs	- 1 H		
N	2. 00		<u>ي ا</u> رد	Т.К.СО Т.К.СО	SACE PROPERTY.
1	/	/	· 🚉		黑华
The same of		/	; 🛱		Z P
· *		/	1 1	^ກ ລາ	[시] 공

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION NEVADA LODE MINING CLAIM

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Undersigned hereby certifies that he has located the <u>DL 198</u> Lode Mining following quarter section(s) of Section(s)	Claim in the NW% 34 & SW% 34
Range 52 East, MDB&M, in Eur	(North,
SKN大松), Range <u>52</u> East, MDB&M, in <u>Eu</u> County, Nevada, on the <u>17</u> day of <u>March</u>	eka , 198 <u>6</u> .
The name and mailing address of the locator i	A
Lester A. Bisoni, Box 184, Eureka, NV 89	116
Mary M. Bisoni, Box 152, Eureka, NV 8931	
	
The claim is approximately 1500 feet low wide, such that 20 feet are claimed in a and 1480 feet in a South direction from the control of the	ng and 600 feet
wide, such that 20 feet are claimed in a	om the point of
discovery impossment of locations, at which th	ie Notice of Lucation
was posted, together with 300 feet on ear monument of location and center line of the	ch side of the
monument of location and center line of the	Claim. The general
course of the lode or vein is from the Nordirection.	th to the south
The number, location and description of each	side center or
corner monument is as follows:	
Location Description	
 / \	
No. 1: NW Cor. 4' x 4" PVC	
No. 2: NE Cor. 4' x 4" PVC	
No. 3: E.Side Cent. 4' x 4" PVC No. 4: SE Cor 4' x 4" PVC	-
No. 5: SW Cor. 4 x 4" PVC	
No. 6: W.Side Cent. 4' x 4" PVC	
	r corner menument :s
As erected on the ground, each side center of marked as described above by Paint on posts	p.e
metal tags, paint on posts, etc.)	
	• •
The work of location consisted of making a c	laim map as provided
in N.R.S. 517.040.	
DATED this 12th day of June	198_6.
	
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:	## 8 8 E¥#
Tostov & Disoni S Mary M. Biseni	
Lester A. Bisoni & Mary M. Bisoni	BUOK 12 BUOK 12 BUOK 12 BUOK 12 BUOK 12 BUOK 12 BUOK 145
By Jan C Jerkin	5.0 A S
(Agent) Scott L. Jenkins	7x 65 28 P
\	
/ /	
	ight of ight